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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau - ,
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms: .
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedicatlon]

{DHC-Downhole Comminglingl] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterﬂ'ood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase)

[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response)

[1]  TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] e Y33
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication L~y Ey pror, 4,
(] NSL [] NSP [] sD e a #
ST
Check One Only for [B] or [C] VT o
[B] Commingling - Storage - Mgdsurement : ‘ 'r
[J pHC [] cTB pLc [ pc [J ous [J owm TS
[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery " }
1 wex [0 pmMx [] swD [] Ipl [J EOR [ PPR U )
L) ";:;7;'.‘ @
[D]  Other: Specify = &
[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or  Does Not Apply Ceevis
- [A] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners ~LoLingtond Shyr Herdy E
Ynr#-g=>
[B] [C] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner . 30025 —¢p 3o,
[C] [ Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice T3 Ot o <
[D] [0 Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO &U/
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office . —~lo Ut 7‘0 4 G oo
. . S *gﬂ"?%ﬂnl) ey 7~
[E] [J For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, Yos5¢o0
[F] [0 Waivers are Attached - Lz; (_’;Z(:f”ﬁ/ 4‘4:1%_

{3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED.TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

(4] CERTIFICATION: T hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative

approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

TDuse Dy b

Print or Type Name




Chevron

Chevron North America

Denise Pinkertqn ) Exploration and Production
Regulatory Specialist Company
Midcontinent BU 15 Smith Road

Midland, Texas 79705
Tel: (432) 687-7375
leakejd@chevron.com

August 12,2015
| |

Oil Conservati!on Division

Attn: Engineering Department

1220 S. St. Francis Drive . \
Santa Fe, NM 87505

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING FOR GAS PRODUCTION ONLY FOR
THE LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT AND LOVINGTON SAN ANDRES UNIT, LEA
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO (QLS-819905 & 820033)

Dear Sirs,

Chevron Midcontinent, L.P. as Operator of the Lovington Paddock Unit (LPU) and the Lovington San

Andres Unit (LSAU) is hereby proposing the surface commingling for the Gas Production Only from
the LPU & LSAU in Lea County, New Mexico.

Two (2) allocation meters will be installed at the existing battery location for each Unit, one for the
LPU and one for the LSAU. A single compressor will be installed that will commingle the gas
downstream of the meters. A single sales meter will be installed that will eliminate the extra sales line.
The allocation of production and revenue will be based on the volumes of gas production from all the
wells in each Unit as measured through the two allocation meters.

As agreed upon by both NMOCD and BLM, royalty interest owners have been notified by publication
of notice in the Hobbs News Sun Newspaper, copy attached, issue date of August 07, 2015.

Please find attached, supporting documents for this proposed surface commingle, including list of all
wells in the units, API numbers, schematics of facilities, and list of unit owners and working interest

percentages.

State Land Office and BLM have both been notified with this same information.

Sincere]yM

Denise Pinkerton
Regulatory Specialist



District [ State of New Mexico Form C-107-B

;36.25 N F'I'{'Ch Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1,2011

1strict ’

R11 S, First St,, Artesia, NM 88210

District III OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original

l‘)"?sf’tg:;f;’\‘;m Road, Aztec, NM: 7410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe

1220 . St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the

87505 appropriate District Office.
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP) “

OPERATOR NAME: Ve

OPERATOR ADDRESS: ] XX l—ﬁ," N SIN VA INLAND - 7 Q') 95

APPLICATION TYPE:  * ’

O Pool Commingling [JLease Commingling m Lease Commingling [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: ] Fee O state [ Federal "A/ J_”‘

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [IYes [[Hdo If “Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.

Havg the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
A ?cs CNo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING

Please attach shects with the following information

/

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

Dwmmm AR ALLA  STU- 140 - 355//%”/ 70 MOEP,

74D 58D PR DAY

D

= Y

HNO ol O

A DAY

[DVRSIPADICR | N & | PSTUF 1543 ?/Z/zo 0 AP

-
(2) Areany wells pmducmg at top allowables? OYes [MNo

{4) Mcasurcment type: etering (] Other (Specify) mﬂ/
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? Oves o If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(3) Has all interest owners been gotified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Cyes [ONo. P U ul OA'}')DN N ,\, QLDﬁF

A2 A

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code.

(2) Isall production from same source of supply? [JYes [JNo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by centified mail of the proposed commingling? Oyes [ONo
(4) Measurement type: [ Metering  [] Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the fol]owing information

(1) Complete Sections A and E. ™

\J

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT

Please agached Eeets with the fol!owing information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [INo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the fol]owing information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
{2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all wel! and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.

(3) Leasc Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers,

knowledge and belief.

I hereby certify that the information.above is true and complete to the best of
SIGNATURE/ TITLE:

TYPE OR PRINT NAME |_XLAJ |50 —'P’ N Kf/ﬁ bal
BMalL ADDRESS; AR %Q:}L? @ 0/14 wzold._Lom

pate: 0% /12 Z’Zi:)/

TELEPHONE NO.! :Z '{28 z ’7,I 57 2



Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

|, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
August 07, 2015

and ending with the issue dated
August 07, 2015.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
7th day of August 2015.

Business Manager

My commission expires
January 28, 2019
(Seal)

12949

e e ek AN AT ik B S

This newspaper is duly qualified to publish
legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

LEGAL NOTICE
August 7, 2015

NOTICE is hereby given that Chevron Midcontinent, 1..P., 15 Smith Road, Midland, Texas
78705, as Operator of the Lovington Paddock Unit {L.PU) and the Lovington San Andres
Unit (LSAU) in Lea County, New Mexico has filed an Application with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division for approval for the Surtace Cammingling of the gas production only.
The proposed surtace commingling will entail the installation of two allocation meters at the
existing battery locations for each Unit, a single compressor and installation of a single
sales, meter 10 eliminate the extra sales line, The purpose is to reduce the surface faciity
footprint and improve the operation of the mature Units. The batteries for both the LPU and
LSAU are Jocated in the NE/4 of Section 1, T-17-8, R-36-E. The Land description for the
two Units is as foltows: .

LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT — LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
TOQWNSHIP 16 S Al EAST, P4
Section 25: SE/4 and S/2SWi4

. Section 35: E/2E/2 and SW/4SE/4
. Section 36: All
TOW H Wi T, NM
Section 30: SE/4SW/4 and Lots 3 and 4
Section 31: W/2NE/4, SE/4, ERW/2 and Lots 1,2, 3 & 4
P TH, GE 36 T NMP|
Section 1: S/2, S/2N/2 and tots 1,2, 3& 4
Section 2: E/2SE/4 and Lot 1
Section 12: NE/4 and E/2NW/4
TOWNSGHIP 17 SQUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM
Section 6: S/2NE/4, SE/MANW/4, NE74 SW4, NE/ASE/4 and Lots 1,2.3.45.6& 7
: Section 7: Lot 1

LOVINGTON SAN ANDRES UNI‘II;;hITEA COUNTY, NEgVMMEXlCO

Section 25: §/2SE/4
. . _Section 35: S/2SE/4
Section 36: £/2, E2W/2 and W/2S8wWi4
. TOWNSHIP 16 SQUTH, RANGE 37 EAST. NMPM .
Section 31: SW/ANE/4, SE/MNW/4, ERSW?4, SE/4 and Lots 1, 2,3 & 4
Section };32: WR2SW/4 A

. TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
Section 1: §/2NE/4, SE/4, S2/NW/4, N/2SW/4, Se/4SWid and Lots 1,2, 3& 4
’ Section 2: S2NE/4, N2SE/A4 andLots 1 & 2
IP 17 SQUT N 7 EAST, P!
Section 5: Lot 4 s
Section 6: SE/ANW/4 and Lots 1, 2,3, 4,5 & 6 g

The above described Um’ts are loéatedvapproxima!ely 0.9 miles West of Highway 18 and
5.5 miles southeast of the City af Lovington, in Lea County, New Mexico.

Any objections to this proposal must be sent to the following address within 20 days:

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division: 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New

* Mexico 87505.

Inquiries re: arding this application should be directed to: Chavron U.S.A. Inc., Attn: Brita}w
ggat;;é 15 Smith Road Midland, TX 78705.

01102480 00160924

CHEVRON USA INC.
15 SMITH ROAD
MIDLAND, TX 79705



Ch evron Dan.iel Pequeno, CPUE§A North America Exploration
- Senior Land Representative and Production Company

15 Smith Road, RM-2235
Midland, Texas 79705

b Tel 432 687 7461
Fax 432 687 7871
peqd@chevron.com

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED:

| i
LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT & LOVINGTON SAN ANDRES UNIT WORKING
INTEREST OWNERS

June 29, 2015

RE: NOTICE OF PROPOSED SURFACE COMMINGLING FOR GAS
PRODUCTION ONLY FOR THE LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT &
LOVINGTON SAN ANDRES UNIT, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO (QLS-
819905 & 820033)

Dear Working Interest Owner:

Chevron Midcontinent, L.P. (Chevron) as Operator of the Lovington Paddock Unit (LPU)
and the Lovington San Andres Unit (LSAU) is hereby proposing the surface commingling
for the Gas Production Only from the LPU & LSAU in Lea County, New Mexico. The
plan for the surface commingling for the LPU & LSAU will be as follows:

1. Two (2) allocation meters will be installed at the existing battery location for each
Unit, one for the LPU and one for the LSAU;

2. A single compressor will be installed that will commingle the gas downstream of the
meters,;

3. A single sales meter will be installed that will eliminate the extra sales line; and

4. The allocation of production & revenue will be based on the volumes of gas
production from all the wells in each Unit as measured through the two allocation
meters.

An AFE for the facility upgrades for the surface commingling will follow by separate
package once we have approval. | have attached Figure 2 — New Design and Layout as well
as a Map showing the two overlapping Units and the location for the surface commingling
for your convenience.

Chevron requests your acknowledgement, confirmation and approval at your earliest
convenience upon receipt of this letter by signing in the space provided below and returning
a signed copy to me.



[oWnarNama: E

ﬂTracking Number

ADRIANA ISABEL ELKAN TRST Q2701-012
AETNA BESS BERRY

ALSTON ELKAN TRST Q2701-012
ALTON C WHITE IR

ANDERSON CARTER £ST

ARLINE P SCHREIBER

AUVENSHINE CHILDRENS TSTA TRST-
B H C H MINERAL LTD

BARBARA ANN WERTZ BARRETT
BAYLOR UNIVERSITY

BEN J FORTSON Il CHILDREN'S TRST
BETTY RAINS

BLACK STONE NATURAL RESOURCES |, LP
BONNIE  MEYER

BRETT C BARTON

BRUCE C HINTON

BURLINGTON RES OIL & GAS CO LP
C ROBERT RICE JR

CARTER FAMILY MINERALS, LLC
CARTER LEGACY LLC

CATHIE CONE MCCOWN

CC8 1998 TRUST

CHARLES H COLL

CHRISTINE LYLES

CLARA IRENE ELKAN VUCETIC
CLARKE C COLL

CLAUDIA LOUISE BOERGER
CLAYTON HOLMAN WERTZ

COATES ENERGY INTERESTS LTD
COATES ENERGY TRUST

COLLINS PARTNERS LTD
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LAND
CRISTINE ANNE ELKAN

70151730000001921344
70151730000001921405
70151730000001921351
70151730000001920842
70151730000001921146
70151730000001921184
70151730000001915688
70151730000001920866
70151730000001521214
70151730000001921399
70151730000001920859
70151730000001920903
70151730000001921382
70151730000001921221
70151730000001920965
70151730000001921375
70151730000001921151
70151730000001920958
70151730000001921320
70151730000001921160
70151730000001920996
70151730000001921313
70151730000001921207
70151730000001920989
70151730000001921306
70151730000001921153
70151730000001320972
70151730000001921337

70151730000001921177

70151730000001520910
70151730000001515685
70151730000001921924
70151730000001915022

KSAU /% i %o/ﬂﬂff gt Bumert

N Gy R )

ddress ity oot

JGityio

=

Res Stater..|Zip}

PO BOX 40809

4306 COUNTY ROAD 1500

PO Box 40909

3112 ABOVE STRATFORD PL

PO BOX 7180

16585 FM 912

PO BOX 507

P OBOX 1817

PO BOX 1885

P.O. BOX 40909

PO BOX29

2800 CALDERA BLVD

PO Box 301197

7137 ROUTE 119 HIGHWAY NORTH
€/0 BART(1919 N TURNER

7290 FM 1881

22295 NETWORK PL

74 SYCAMORE DRIVE

PO Box 328

5331 85TH ST

P.0.BOX 658

301 COMMERCE ST, STE 2300

BOX 1818

RT 2 BOX 67

7503 BAY LAUREL COURT

PO BOX 1818

201 CEDARCREST LANE

PO Box 12019

7373 BROADWAY, STE #406

7373 BROADWAY, STE #406

5000 BURNET ROAD

PO Box 1148

26844 MYSTIS CASTLE LN

AUSTIN
LUBBOCK
AUSTIN

AUSTIN
RUIDOSO
WASHINGTON
DRIPPING 5PG
SAN ANTONIO
RANCHOS DE TAQS
AUSTIN

FORT WORTH
MIDLAND
DALLAS

MARION CENTER
HOBBS

HAPPY

CHICAGO
READING

FORT SUMNER
LUBBOCK
DRIPPING SPRINGS
FORT WORTH
ROSWELL

HALE CENTER
DUBLIN
ROSWELL
DOUBLE OAK
AUSTIN

SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO
AUSTIN

SANTA FE
KINGWOOD

PA
NM

IL

NM

REARARIREZERZRAA

78704
79407
78704
78746
88355 |
77880
78620
78296-1817
87557
78704
76101
79705
75303-1197
15758
88241
79042
60673-1222
19606
88119
79424
78620-0658
76102
88202-1818
79041
94568
88202-1818
75077
78711-2019
78209
78209
78756
87504-1148
77339



CRJ RESOURCES LLC

CYNTHIA P CARSON DUCHATSCHEK
CYNTHIA S 2AVILLA

DAISY M VIERSEN ESTATE
DANGLADE SPEIGHT FAMILY O&G I LP
OANIEL ROBERT AGEE -
DAVID FRED CARR

DAVID LYNN ALEXANDER

DAVIS FAMILY LIVING TRUST

DCB 1998 TRUST

DEBRA D DYE

DESERT WATERFALL LLC

DON & BETTY GOURLEY

DONLEY C WERTZ JR

DORCHESTER MINERALS LP
DOROTHY WERTZ ROBERTS
EDWARD ARMSTRONG ELKAN |1l
EDWARD G BOONE

ELIZABETH WERTZ VAN GOOR
ELLEN BOONE SCHWETHELM

ERIC ) COLL

ETZ OIL PROPERTIES LTD

FIVE STAR ROYALTY PARTNERS LTD
FREDERICKSBURG ROYALTY LTD
GARY NOLAN AGEE

GARY R AND/OR MADELINE S SPECKMAN
GEORGE H ETZ SR TRST

GOLDEN TRIANGLE INDUSTRIES INC
HAGER OIL AND GAS A TX GENERAL
HARQLD A ELKAN & NANCY H ELKAN
HARRY A MILLER It

HARRY A MILLER IR EST

HARRY C HANSARD

HEID| C BARTON

70151730000001921713
70151730000001921931
70151730000001915309
7015173200000019157138
70151730000001915817
70151730000001915916
70151730000001915725
70151730000001515824
70151730000001515053
70151730000001915732
70151730000001915831
70151730000001915930
70151730000001915749
70151730000001915848
70151730000001915077
70151730000001915756
70151730000001915855
70151730000001915107
70151730000001915763
70151730000001915862
70151730000001915084
70151730000001915770
70151730000001922006
70151730000001915879
70151730000001915978
70151730000001915787
70151730000001915121
70151730000001915169
70151730000001921757
70151730000001915176
70151730000001915183
70151730000001921764
70151730000001915374
70151730000001915237

PO Box 1090
726 COMMUNITY DR, #72
863 £ SLIPPERY ROCK RD
RALPH W \ 15740 MCKINLEY
777 MAIN ST, STE 3250
4729 WICKERSHAM
PO Box 1090
P 0 80X 587
5113 BEECH
301 COMMERCE ST, STE 2900
PO Box 834
PO Box 40909
526 W TAQS
3011 WEST 5500 SOUTH
3838 OAK LAWN AVE, STE 300
P.0.BOX 672
6808 LOS PRADOS ROAD NW
183 HIVER CIR
6825 ROUNDROCK RD
PO BOX 6716
PO Box 1818
PO BOX 73406
PO BOX 22084
PO BOX 1481
909 BOURBON STREET
N1568 COUNTY ROAD OK
1105 XANTHISMA
PO Box 4133
5912 SPRING HILL DR
AS JOINT T3731 SHADE TREE TERRACE
1402 FOXWOOD COVE
1402 FOXWOOD COVE
2200 ENGLISH OAK
2008 N VEGA CT

ROSWELL
BELLEVILLE
CHICORA
OKMULGEE
FORT WORTH
PLANO
ROSWELL
AUBREY
BELLAIRE
FORT WORTH
LA PORTE
AUSTIN
HOBBS

ROY.

DALLAS
LIBERTY HiLL
ALBUQUERQUE
KYLE

DALLAS

SAN ANTONIO
ROSWELL
PHOENIX
DENVER

SAN ANTONIO
NEW ORLEANS
JUDA
MCALLEN
ROSWELL
MCKINNEY
PORTAGE
AUSTIN
AUSTIN
ARLINGTON
HOBBS

NM

ARRZARGIAAAAAEHALRF

HESHBEE

NM

Ml

T

™
NM

88202-1090
62223
16025
74447
76102
75093
88202-1050
76227
77401
76102
77572
78704
88240
84067
75219-4541
78642
87114
78640
75248
78209-6716
88202-1818
85050
80222
78295-1481
70116
53550
78504-3519
88202-4133
75070
49024-1036
78704
78704
76016-1013
88240



HERRING 1990 TRUST
HERRING'S CARTER MINERALS LLC
HINTON HUGHES FAMILY MINERAL TRUST
JAMES A GIBBS DBA JEB ROYALTIES
JAMES HENRY HINTON
JAMES M & MARY L ARMSTRONG TRST
JAMES R MCCRORY
TANET MADELEY EVERS
JANICE AGEE
JASON ELKAN ) ,
JAYNE W DIBRELL FAMILY FyW TRT
JEANNE GRAHAM
JEFFREY W PAULEY
JENIFER DIANE JENIXE
JOEL M CARSON I
JON F COLL
JON F COLLTI
JOSHUA SCOTT BROWN
JTV PARTNERSHIP
JUDITH ASHBAUGH
JUDY MARIE LUCE
KAREN HINTON
KATHLEEN HINTON BURNETTE
KATHRYN KIELAR FRIEDMAN
KATHY CUNNINGHAM
KEITH PRATT DANIELS
KENNETH G CONE
KIMBELL ART FOUNDATION
KIRBY D SCHENCK TRST
KIRBY MINERALS AN OKLAHOMA GEN PRTP
L M ROBINSON LLC

 LAPLANTE JOHNSON FAMILY TRUST
LARRY M & PATRICIA G DEAN TRUST
LAURA R WILLIAMS ESTATE

70151730000601921771
70151730000001915381
70151730000001915244
70151730000001915299
70151730000001915338
70151730000001915251
70151730000001915305
70151730000001915145
70151730000001915268
70151730000001915312
70151730000001915220
70151730000001815275
70151730000001915329
70151730000001915428
70151730000001915282
70151730000001915336
70151730000001915435
70151730000001921733
70151730000001915343
70151730000001915442
70151730000001921740
70151730000001915350
7015173000000191545%
70151730000001520897
70151730000001921054

70151730000001921108 -

70151730000001920880
70151730000001921061
70151730000001921078
70151730000001920873
70151730000001920934
70151730000001921115
70151730000001921283
70151730000001920927

1220 ONE

1310 CORONET AVE
200 LASSO

7312 TOPHILL LANE
4925 GREENVILLE AVE
RT 4 BOX 122

PO Box 40909

PO Box 25764

3209 BRIDLE PATH
4917 VANCE RD

6599 E THOMAS APT 2031
4200 JACKSON AVE #2000
701 S 18TH ST

PO Box 241

4339 GOODFELLOW DR
PO BOX 1720

BOX 1818

7335 WALLA WALLA
4000 24TH AVE NE

PO BOX 1713

500 SOUTH 4TH ST

P O DRAWER 160

1717 FAIR WAY

P O BOX 1249

522 AMHERST OR

5217 COLLINWOOD

PO Box 150766

P O BOX 507

301 COMMERCE ST, STE 2300

PO BOX 1627
PO BOX 268947

PO Box 1030

72755 SUNDOWN CR
333 PETHERTON PLACE

ANDREW \ P O BOX 342644

PASADENA
HORSESHOE BAY
DALLAS
DALLAS
FLOYDADA
AUSTIN
ALBUQUERQUE
AUSTIN

N RICHARD HLS
SCOTTSDALE
AUSTIN
ARTESIA
DENISON
DALLAS
ARTESIA
ROSWELL

SAN ANTONIO
NORMAN
ROSWELL
INDIANA
ABERNATHY
CARSON CiTY
STEPHENVILLE
STATE COLLEGE
FORT WQORTH
DALLAS

DRIPPING SPRINGS

FORT WORTH
LOVINGTON
OKLAHOMA CITY
ROSWELL
LITTLETON
PENSACOLA
AUSTIN

91107
78657-5869
75248
75206-4026
79235
78704
87125
78703-2749
76180-7937
85252
78731
88210
75021-0241
75229
88211-1720
88202-1818
78250-5242
73071
88202-1713
15701
79311
89701
76407
16801
76107
75219
78620
76102
88260
73126
88202-1090
80120
32506
78734



LFN CONE PROPERTIES LLC

LINDA MCWILLIAMS

LINDA PRATT RAST

LMA ROYALTIES LTD

LORRY CHAPMAN O & G PROPERTIES
LUALICE A HOFFMAN ‘
LYDIAN HALL WOODS ESTATE

M KURT CHAPMAN

MADELEY TRUST 1

MAECENAS MINERALS LLP
MAPOO-NET

MARGARET A M CARRICO
MARTHA MOORE

MARY ELUZABETH BROWN

MARY MARGARET SPENCER
MATTHEWS LINK PROPERTIES LTD
MAX W COLL I} TESTAMENTARY TRUST
MAX W COLL Il

MEB OIL & GAS LLC

MELANIE COLL DETEMPLE

MGM OIL & GAS COMPANY
MICHAEL KURT CHAPMAN

MWB 1998 TRUST
NANCY B SAVAGE
NORMAN L HAY JR

OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD
OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE
PATRICIA HAY DEAN

PATRICIA HOFFMAN CLARK TRST
PATRICK VIERSEN BROWN

PATSY HINCHEY FAMILY LTD PTP
PATTI PECK WOOD

PETCO LTD A TEXAS PARTNERSHIP
PETER MICHAEL BARRETT

70151730000001921092
70151730000001321290
70151730000001921252
70151730000001921917
70151730000001921016
70151730000001921276
70151730000001921900
70151730000001921009
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1015 S8THST
PO Box 190766
PO BOX 1449

3838 NORTH CENTRAL AVE #1700

* 5317 BENBRIDGE DR
4701 CADUCEUS PL
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3838 OAK LAWN AVE STE 300
101 NORTH ROBINSON STE 1000
PO Box 135
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PO Box 840738
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MIDLAND
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PHILLIP E CARR
PHYLLIS JEAN PRYOR BLACKWELL
PIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PROTESTANT EPISCOPAL CHURCH FOUNDATION

RACHEL GERBER

RALPH E WERTZ FAMILY REV INTER
RAM FOUNDATION

RANDY LEE CONE

REED HILL WERTZ

ROACH FOUNDATION

ROANOKE RANCH & INVESTMENT CO
ROBERT C GRABLE

ROGER BRENT TYLER

ROYAL F WERTZ JR

RSG PROPERTIES LTD

S P JOHNSON 111l/BARBARA JOHNSON TR
SALLY RODGERS

SARAH LEW LINK GRIMES
SEVENWAYS VENTURE CAPITAL LTD
SHELLEY MADELEY

SHERRIL W BROOKS

SIMON FLORES

SPENCER K WERTZ

SUE MILES CHAMLEE ENERGY LLC
SUNDANCE MINERALS |

SUSAN MADELEY HUGHES

TEAL ROYALTIES LLC

TERI LYNN AGEE MARSH

THE FASKEN FOUNDATION

TOM R'CONE

VICKI SHORE TEST TRST

WHITE WING MINERAL TRUST
WILLIAM K BURTON

WILLIAM T REED TRST
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70151730000001921535
70151730000001921429
70151730000001921627
70151730000001921528
70151730000001921412
70151730000001921610
70151730000001821443
70151730000001921436
70151730000001915466
70151730000001915534
70151730000001915602
70151730000001915473
70151730000001915541
70151730000001915619
76151730000001915480
70151730000001915558
70151730000001915626
70151730000001915497
70151730000001915565
70151730000001915633
70151730000001915503
70151730000001915572
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70151730000001915664
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155 HUMBOLT STREET
8523 THACKERY, UN 4103

C/O PATRI:PO BOX 1713

924 N ROBINSON

9825 CHARWICK DR

PO Box 3480

2801 RICHMOND ROAD #30
PO BOX 231034

518 SOUTHGATE DR

FORT WOF 777 TAYLOR ST

325 N SAINT PAUL STE 4300
201 MAIN ST, STE 2500

PO Box 20982

PO BOX 837

2700 RACQUET CLUB DR

PO BOX 1641

152B ARROYO HONDO RD

PO BOX 2006

PO Box 6009

BOX 1924

202 BELLAVI_STA DRIVE

840 CR 233 SQUTH

754 CAMINO FRANCISCA
2800 S UNIVERSITY BLVD #120
PO Box 17744

PO B8OX 2869

PO Box 660082

9606 MEADOWBRIAR

PO Box 2024

PO BOX 400

3838 NORTH CENTRALAVE #1700
PO BOX 254466

301 COMMERCE ST STE 2900
PO BOX 1627

DENVER
DALLAS
ROSWELL
OKLAHOMA CITY
STLOUIS
OMAHA
TEXARKANA
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FT WORTH
DALLAS
FORT WORTH
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PITTSBURG
MIDLAND
ROSWELL
SANTA FE
MIDLAND
MIDLAND
TRINITY
RICHMOND
ROTAN
SANTA FE
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SOUTRWEST CITY
PHOENIX
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FORT WORTH
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88202-1641
87508
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79704
75862-1924
77406
79546
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75266-0082
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64863
85012
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88260



WILLOW REESE SMITH IREV TRST 70151730000001915596 2313 CRESTMONT STE 100 NORMAN QK 73069
YEAGER RESOURCES LTD 70151730000001915671 . PO BOX 53567 MIDLAND E) 79710



In the event your interest under the agreement for the LPU and LSAU has been sold,
transferred, or assigned, please forward this information to the proper party, and advise us of
that party's identity, so that we may update our files.

If you have any technical questions, please call Matthew Cohagan at (432) 687-7218 or the
undersigned at (432) 687-7461 for all Land related questions.

Thank you,
Daniel Pequeno

ACKNOWLEDGE, CONFIRM AND APPROVE the Surface Commingling of the gas
production for the Lovington Paddock Unit and the Lovington San Andres Unit as set forth
above.

COMPANY NAME:

BY: '

TITLE: .

DATE:
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LAND OWNERSHIP STATUS

ATTACHMENT I
LAND OWNERSHIP STATUS
PREPARED BY Daniel Pequeno, Landman, CPL/ESA
July 29, 2015
Application of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. for Administrative Approval to Surface Pool Commingle the produced gas only for the Lovington Paddock
Unit - Glorieta Paddock and the Lovington San Andres Unit — San Andres Pools:

Chevron’s Lovington Paddock Unit & Lovington San Andres Unit Batteries located in the
NE/4 of Section 1, T-17-S, R-36E, Lea County, New Mexico

LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT — SE/4 & §/2SW/4 OF SECTION 25; E/2E/2 & SW/4SE/4 OF SECTION 35; AND ALL OF SECTION 36
ALL IN T16S-R36E;ISE/4SW/4 & LOTS 3 AND 4 OF SECTION 30; AND W/2NE/4, SE/4, E/2W/2 ANDLOTS 1,2, 3 & 4 OF SECTION 32

ALL IN T16S-R37E; SZZ S/2N/2 AND LOTS 1,2, 3 & 4 OF SECTION 1; E/2SE/4 AND LOT [ OF SECTION 2: NE/4 AND E/2NW/4 OF
SECTION 12, ALL IN T17S-R36E;|S/2NE/4, SE/ANW/4 NE/ASW/4, NW/4SE/4 AND LOTS 1,2,3,4,5,6 &7 OF SECTION 6;: AND LOT 1

OF SECTION 7, ALL IN T17S-R37E. NMPM:

UNIT OWNER(S) - WORKING INTEREST PERCENTAGE UNIT ROYALTY OWNERS
Chevron Midcontinent, L.P. 0.87123370 State of New Mexico
15 Smith Road Commissioner of Public Lands
Midland, Texas 79705 P.0O.Box 1148
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148
L. E. Cochran Exploration Inc. 0.00048330 State Leases in LPU Tracts 2, 3,4,5,0,7,8
201 Santa Luz Lane 9,10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21
Austin, Texas 78732 22,23, 24 & 25 (12.5% Royalty Interest)
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LAND OWNERSHIP STATUS

Bureau of Land Management

620 E. Greene Street
Randy Lee Cone 0.00000890 Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220
P. 0. Box 231034 Lease in LPU Tract | (12.5% Royalty Interest)
Anchorage, AK 99523

Frisco Energy LLC 0.00131780
4124 S. Rockford Avenue, Suite 012
Tulsa, OK 74105

Prize Energy Resources LP 0.12038780 Private Royalty Owners are numerous and they
202 S. Cheyenne Avenue, Suite 1000 are shown on Attachment I-A for the LPU
Tulsa, OK 74103-3001 Leases in Tracts 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31,32 & 33

Frederick L. Dunn 111 0.00085640
1746 E. 31" Street
Tulsa, OK 74015

Ronny P. Lowe 0.00022275
P. O. Box 851
Tatum, New Mexico 88267

Tom R. Cone 0.00002670
P. 0. Box 400
South West City, MO 64863

Auvenshine Children’s Testamentary Trust 0.00002670
P. O. Box 507
Dripping Springs, Texas 78620-0507

Billie A. Lowe Estate 0.00022275

5004 Woodrow Road
Lubbock, Texas 79424
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LAND OWNERSHIP STATUS

Danglade Speight Family Oil & Gas 0.00370310
777 Main Street, Suite 3250
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Cathie Cone McCown 0.00002680
P. O Box 658
Dripping Springs, Texas 78620-0658

Kenneth G. Cone 0.00002670
P. O. Box 507
Dripping Springs, Texas 78620

R. W. Beardsley Exploration Inc. 0.00048330
P. O. Box 980
Leander, Texas 78646

Robert Sneider Exploration Inc. 0.00048330
2203 Twin Oaks Blvd.
Clear Springs Shores, Texas 77565

Kay Lowe Atcheson 0.00022275
P. O. Box 64595
Lubbock, Texas 79464-4595

Vivian Lowe Anselmi 0.00022275
4417 71* Street, Suite 33
Finley Resources Inc. 0.00004450
P. O. Box 2200
Fort Worth, Texas 76113

TOTAL 1.00000000

One (1) Federal Tract Containing 49.68 Acres or 1.49% of Unit Area
Twenty-Four (24) State Tracts Containing 2,587.82 Acres or 77.84% of Unit Area
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LAND OWNERSHIP STATUS

Eight (8) Fee Tracts Containing 687.13 Acres or 20.67% of Unit Area
Total Lovington Paddock Unit Area Consists of Thirty-Three Tracts Containing 3,324.63 Acres

Various Wells located on the Lovington Paddock Unit Unitized Formation (Glorieta Paddock reservoir) - SEE ATTACHMENT II)

LOVINGTON SAN ANDRES UNIT - §/2SE/4 OF SECTION 25; S/2SE .4 OF SECTION 35; AND E/2, E/2W/2 AND W/2SW/4 OF SECTION
36, ALL IN T16S-R36E: SW/4NE/4, SE/ASW, E/2SW/4, SE/4 AND LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 4 OF SECTION 31; AND W/2SW/4 OF SECTION 32, ALL
IN T16S-R37E: S/2NE/4, SE/4, SI2NW/4, N/2SW/4, SE/ASW/4, AND LOTS 1, 2,3 & 4 OF SECTION | AND S/2NE/4, N/2SE/4 AND LOTS 1

& 2 OF SECTION 2, ALL IN T17S-R36E;: LOT 4 OF SECTION 5: AND SE/4NW/4 AND LOTS 1,2, 3, 4,5 &6 PF SECTION 6, ALL IN
T17S-R37E, NMPM:

UNIT OWNER(S) - WORKING INTEREST PERCENTAGE UNIT ROYALTY OWNERS
Chevron Midcontinent, L.P. - 0.83065000 State of New Mexico

15 Smith Road Commissioner of Public Lands
Midland, Texas 79705 P. 0. Box 1148

Santa Fe, New Mexico

State Leases in LSAU Tracts 1,2, 3,4,5,6,7
8,9,10, 11,12, 13,14, 15,16, 17, 18 & 23
(Royalty Interest 12.5%)

Prize Energy Resources LP 0.16869660 Bureau of Land Management
202 S. Cheyenne Avenue, Suite 1000 620 E. Greene Street
Tulsa, OK 74103-3001 Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

Lease in LSAU Tract 6 (Royalty Interest 12.5%)
R. W, Beardsley Exploration Inc. 0.00021780 Private Royalty Owners are numerous and they
P. 0. Box 980 are shown on Attachment I-B for the LSAU
Leander, Texas 78646 Leases in Tracts 4, 19, 20, 21 & 22
L. E. Cochran Exploration Inc. 0.00021780

201 Santa Luz Lane
Austin, Texas 78732
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LAND OWNERSHIP STATUS

Robert Sneider Exploration Inc. 0.00021780
2203 Twin Oaks Blvd.
Clear Springs Shores, Texas 77565

TOTAL 1.00000000
One (1) Federal Tract Containing 49.68 Acres or 2.0115% . of the Unit Area
Seventeen (17) State Tracts Containing 2,097.72 Acres or 84.9345% of the Unit Area

Five (5) Fee Tracts Containing 322.41 Acres or 13.0540% of the Unit Area
Total Lovington San Andres Unit Area Consists of Twenty-Three Tracts Containing 2,469.81 Acres

Various Wells located on the Lovington San Andres Unit Unitized Formation (San Andres Reservoir) - SEE ATTACHMENT III).

Surface Owner for Section 1, T17S-R36, NMPM:

City of Lovington

Attn.: Mr. J. Williams

P. O. Drawer 1599

Lovington, New Mexico 88260

[ /

) ‘l (L7
Signed By, D=1 >
i

Daniel- eq}ié‘n“"o, Landman

Date: July 29, 2015
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ATTACHMENT 1-A - LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT ROYALTY OWNERS

v Name 1 Name 2 Address 1 Address 2 City Name State  ZipCode = UNIT NAME
ADRIANA ISABEL ECKAN TRST Q2701012 WELLS FARGO BANK NA TRSTE PO BOX 5383 DENVER co 80217 LOVINGTON PADDOGK UNIT
AETNA BESS BERRY 4308 COUNTY ROAD 1500 LUBBOCK X 79407 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
ALSTON ELKAN TRST Q2701012 WELLS FARGO BANK NA YRSTE SA0 PO BOX 20808 AUSTIN TX 78704 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNT
ALTON C WHITE JR 3112 ABOVE STRATFORD PL AUSTIN TX 76746 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
ANDERASON CARTER EST ANDY CARTER I PR PO BOX 7150 AUIDOSO NM 8355-0000 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UN
AHLINE P SCHREIBER 16585 FM 912 WASHINGTON X 77880 LOVINGTON PADDOCK U
AUVENSHINE CHILORENS TSTA TRST PO BOX 507 DRIPPING SPG TX 76620 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UN
B H G HMINERAL LTD P O BOX 1817 GAN ANTONIO X 782961817 LOVINGTON PADDOCK U
BARBARA ANN WERTZ BARRETT. PO BOX 1885 RANCHOS DE TAOS | NM 87557 LOVINGTON PADDOCK U
BAYLOR UNWVERSITY C/O WELLS FARGO BANK P.O. BOX 40809 AUSTIN TX 78704 LOVINGTGON PADDOCK UNI
BEN . FORTSON (i CHILDREN'S TAST 8EN J FORTSON ill, TRSTE PO BOX 28 FORT WORTH X 76101 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
BETTY RAINS g 2800 CALDERA BLVD MIDLAND TX 79705 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT.
BLACK STONE NATURAL RESOURCES |, LP PO BOX 301187 DALLAS TX 75303-1197 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
BONNIE J MEYER 7137 BOQUTE 118 HIGHWAY NORTH MARION CENTER PA 15758 [OVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
BRETT C BARTON 1919 N TURNER G/O BARTON O PRODUCERS HOBBS NM 8624 LOVINGTON PADGOCK UN
BRUCE C HINTON 7290 FM 1881 " HAPPY T 7904 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
BURLINGTON RES OIL & GAS CO L.P 23295 NETWORK PL CHICAGO L 60673-1222 LOVINGTON PADDOCK U
& RO%EFIT RICE JA 74 SYCAMORE DRIVE READING PA 1960 LOVINGTON PADDOCK U
CARTER FAMILY MINERALS TLC PO BOX 328 FORT SUMNER NM 8811 LOVINGTON PAGDOCK UN
CARTER LEGACY LLC 5331 B5TH ST LUBBOCK TX 75424 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
CATHIE CONE MCCOWN P.O. BOX 658 DRIPPING SPRINGS | _TX 7B620-0658 LOVINGTON PAGDOCK UNIT

| _CCB 1998 TRUST BEN J FORTSON, JA, TRUSTEE 301 COMMERCE ST, STE 2900 FORT WOATH TX 76102 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UN(
CHADWICK FAMILY TRUST. JOHN W AND GRANCES R CHABWICK UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 9 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
CHARLES H COLL. BOX 1618 ROSWELL NM 88202-1818 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNT
CHEVAON MIDCONTINENT, 1.0, PQ BOX 4781 HOUSTON TX 77210478 LOVINGTON PABBQOCK UNI]

I CHEVRON USA INC PO BOX 4781 HOUSTON TX 77210-479 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
CHRISTINE LYLES RT 260X 67 HALE CENTER TX 79041 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT

i CLARA IRENE ELKAN VUCETIC 7503 BAY LAUREL COURT DUBLIN CA 94568 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
CLARKE C COLL PO BOX 181E AOSWELL NM §6202.1818 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNTT
CLAUDIA LOUISE BOERBER 201 CEDARCREST LANE DOUBLE DAK TX 75077 LOVINGTON PADDQOCK UNIT
CLAYTON HOLMAN WERTZ C/O TEXAS COMPTAOLLER PO BOX 12019 AUSTIN X 78711-2019 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
COATES ENERGY INTERESTS LTD 7373 BHOADWAY, STE 406 SAN ANTONIO X 78209 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
COATES ENEAGY TR & COATES ENEAGY INTERESTS LTD JOINTLY 7373 BROADWAY, STE 406 SAN ANTONIO TX 76209 LOVINGTON PADDOGK UNIT,
COLLINS PARTNERS LTD 000 BURNET ROAD AUSTIN TX 78756 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC TAND STATE OF NEW MEXICO PO BOX 1148 SANTA FE NM 87504-1148 LOVINGTON PADDOCK U

[ CRISTINE ANNE ELKAN 26844 MYSTIS CASTLE (N KINGWOOD TX 77339 LOVINGTON PADDOCK U
CRJ RESOURCES [1.C C/Q DEBORAH L GOLUSKA, AGT PO BOX 1090 ACSWELL - NM 88202-1090 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNT]
CYNTHIA P CARSON DUCHATSCHEK 9762 210TH STREET CT N FOREST LAKE MN £5035-8980 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UN[
CYNTHIA'S ZAVILLA 863 E SLIPPERY ROCK AD CHICORA PA 16025 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UN

|_DAISY M VIERSEN ESTATE 15740 MCKINLEY RALPH W VIERSEN JA EXEC OKMULGEE OK 74447 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT

DANGLADE SPEIGHT FAMILY &G I LP C/0 ROBERT W DUKE - CPA 777 MAIN ST, STE 3250 FORT WORTH ™ 76102 LOVINGTON PADI UNIT

| DANIEL RDBERT AGEE 4725 WICKERSHAM PLANO TX 75083 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT

| DAVID FRED CARR C/0 DEBORAH 1. GOLUSKA PO BOX 1090 AOSWELL NM 88202-1080 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
DAVID LYNN ALEXANDER P O BOX 587 AUBREY TX 76227 LOVINGTON PAD UNIT,

[—DAVIS FAMILY LIViNG TRUST DON L & BARBARA J DAVIS CO-TRSTES 5113 BEECH BELLAIRE X 77401 LOVINGTON PADDDCK UNIT

[ DCB 1298 TRUST BEN J FORTSON, JA, TRUSTEE 301 COMMERCE ST, STE 2900 FORT WORTH IX 76102 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT

[ DEBRA D DYE PQ BOX 834 (A PORTE X 77572 LOVINGTON PAOGOCK UNIT

|_DESERT WATERFALL LLC WELLS FARGC BANK N.A., AGENT SAQ PO BOX 46809 AUSTIN TX 78704 LOVINGTON PAGGOCK UNIT
DON & BETTY GOURALEY 526 W TAOS HOBBS NM 88240 LOVINGTON PADDQCK UNIT
DONLEY C WERTZ JR 3011 WEST 5500 SOUTH AOY UT 84067 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNFT

| DORCHESTER MINERALS LP 3838 OAK LAWN AVE, STE 300 DALLAS TX 75219-4541 LOVINGTON PADDOCK U
DORDTHY WERTZ ROBERTS P. O_BOX&72 LIBERTY HILL rX 7854 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
EDWARD ARMSTRONG ELKAN i 6608 LOS PRADOS ROAD NW LBUQUERQUE NM 87114 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
EDWARD G BOONE 183 HIVER GIR KYLE TX 78640 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
ELIZABETH WERTZ VAN GOOR 6825 ROUNDROCK RD DALLAS TX 75248 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
ELLEN BOONE SCHWETHELM PO BOX 6718 SAN ANTONIO E3 76209-6716 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
ERIC J COLL PO BOX 1818 HOSWELL NM 86202-1818 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT

Lovington Sen Andres Untt Royalty Ownars
(as ol 7/27/2015)




ETZ OIL PROPERTIES LTO PO BOX 73406 PHOENIX AR 85050 (GVINGTON PADDOGK UNIT
FREDERICKSBURG ROYALTY LTO PO BOX 1481 SAN ANTONIQ TX 76295-1481 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
GARY NOLAN AGEE 508 BOURBON STREET NEW ORLEANS LA 70116 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
GARY FLANDIOR MADEUINE 5 SPECKMAN TRSY GARY 7 & MADELINE S SPECKMAN N1568 COUNTY ROAD OK JUDA Wi 53550 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UN
GEORGE H ETZ SRTRST 1105 XANTHISMA MCALLEN TX 78504-3519 LOVINGTON PADDOGK U
GOLDEN TRIANGLE INDUSTRIES INC PO BOX 4133 ROSWELL M 88202-4133 LOVINGTON PADDOCK U
HAGER OIL AND GAS A TX GENERAL PARTNERSHIP 5812 SPRING HILL DR MCKINNEY TX 75070 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNP
HAROLD A ELKAN & NANCY H ELKAN 3731 SHADE TREE TERRACE AS JOINT TENANTS WROS FORTAGE M 430241036 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UN
HARRY A MILLER Il 1402 FOXWOOD COVE AUSTIN TX 76704 LOVINGTON PADDOCK U
| HARRY C HANSARD 3200 ENGLISH DAK ARLINGTON TX 76016-1013 [OVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
" HEIDILC BARION 2008 N VEGA GT HOBBS N 88240 LOVINGTON PADDOGK UNIT
" HERRING 1890 TRUST DELL & WiLBUR HERRING TRSIES 1310 CORONET AVE, PASADENA CA 51107 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UN
HERRING'S CARTER MINERALS LLG PO BOX 2036 ROSWELL NM §a202 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
HINTON HUGHES FAMILY MINERAL TRUST SARADA M POWELL, TRUSTEE, 7312 TOPHILL LANE DALLAS TX 75248 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
JAMES A GIBBS DBA JEB ROYALTIES 3925 GREENVILLE AVE 1220 ONE ENERGY SQUAHE DALLAS TX 75206-4026 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
JAMES HENAY HINTON RT 4 BOX 122 FLOYDADA X 79235 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
JAMES M & MARY | ARMSTRONG TRST. OIL & GAS DISTHIBUTION ACCT. PO BOX 40909 AUSTIN TX 78704 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
JAMES R MCCRORY PO BOX 25754 ALBUQUERGUE NM 87125 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
JANET MADELEY EVERS 3208 BRIDLE PATH AUSTIN IX 78703-2749 LOVING1ON PADDOCK UNIT,
JANICE AGEE 4917 VANGE RD N AICHAHD HLS TX 76180-7937 — | LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
JASON ELKAN 6509 E THOMAS APT 2031 SCOTISDALE, AR 8525 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
JEANNE GRAHAM 701 S 18TH 5T ARTESIA NM 8621 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
JEFFREY W PAULEY 0 BOX 241 DENISON T 75021-0241 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
JENIFER DIANE JENIKE 2339 GOODFELLOW DA DALLAS TX 75229 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
JOEL M CARSON 1 P O BOX 1720 ARTESIA NM 88211-1720 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
JON F COL BOX 1816 AOSWELL NM #8202-1818 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
JON F COLL N 7335 WALLA WALLA SAN ANTONIO TX 78250-6242 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
JOSHUA SCOTT BROWN 000 24TH AVE NE NDRMAN OK 7307 LOVING TGN PADDOCK UNIT
JTV PARTNERSHIP TRACY.C THOMPSON MGR PARTNER G BOX 1713 ROSWELL NM 88202-1713 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
JUDITH ASHBAUGH 500 SOUTH 47H ST NDIANA PA 1570 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
JUDY MARIE LUCE PO DRAWER 160 . P O DRAWER 160 ABERNATHY TX 7931 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
KAREN HINTON 1717 FAIR WAY CARSON GITY NV [ LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
KATHLEEN HINTON BURNETTE P O 80X 1249 STEPHENVILLE T 76407 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
KATHY CUNNINGHAM 5217 COLLINWOOD FORT WORTH TX 76107 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNTH
KEMH PRATT DANIELS PO BOX 180768 DALLAS TX 75213 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UN
[ "KENNETH G CONE CATHIE MCCOWN - POA P O BOX 507 DRIPPING SPRINGS | TX 78062 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
[ KIMBELL ART FOUNDATION 301 COMMERGE ST, STE 2300 FORT WORTH X 76102 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
| KiRBY D SCHENCK TRST RAITA & WILLIAM SCHENGK KLIEN BANK PO BOX 1627 LOVINGTON NM 86260 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
KIRBY MINERALS AN OKLAHOMA GEN PR1P CAROLYN L FRANS AiF PO BOX 268947 OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73126 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
L M ROBINSON LLC - CIO DEBORAH | GOLUSKA, AGT PO BOX 1000~ ROSWELL NM 88202-1050 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
CAPLANTE JOHNSON FAMILY TRUST - JOEL JOHNSON & PEGGEY LAPLANTE 7275 S SUNDOWN GH LTTLETON co 80120 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
LARRY M & PATRICIA G DEAN TRUST UTA DTD 6/17/03 LARRY M & PATRICIA DEA 333 PETHEATON PLACE PENSACOLA FL. 35506 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
[_LAURA A WILLIAMS ESTATE 7 0 BOX 342644 ANDAEW WILLIAMS IND EXECUTOR__|_AUSTIN X 78734 LOVINGTGON PADDOCK UNIT
LEN CONE PROPERTIES LLC PO 80X 1559 MIDLAND TX 707 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
LINDA MCWILLIAMS 1015 S 8TH ST BROWNFIELD TX 793 [OVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
LINDA PRAT] RAST PO BOX 130766 DALLA TX 7521 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
[ LMA ROYALTIES LTD PQ BOX 1449 CASTLE ROCK co B0104-1449 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
LORRY CHAPMAN O & G PROFEHTIES C/0 WALKER B ARMSTRONG LLP 3838 NORTH CENTAAL AVE 1700 PHOENIX AR 85012 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
LUALIGE A HOFFMAN 5317 BENBRIDGE DR FORT WORTH TX 76107 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UN
LYDIAN HALL WOODS ESTATE LAWREN LYDIAN HALL IND EXEC 4701 CADUCEUS PL GALVESTON X 77551 (OVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
M KURT CHAPMAN PO BOX 344 POST TX 79356 LOVINGTON PADGOCK UNIT
[ MADELEY TRUST 1 S MADELEY & J EVERS TRUSTEES P O BOX 1924 S MADELEY & J EVERS TAUSTEES | TRINITY X 75662 LOVINGTON PADOOCK U
MAECENAS MINERALS LLP 3838 DAK LAWN AVE STE 300 DALLAS TX 752134541 LOVINGTON PADDOGK UNT
| MAPOD-NET 01 NORTH ROBINGON STE 1000 OKLAHOMA CITY OK 731025514 LOVINGTON PADDOCK Ul
MARGARET A M CARRICO PO BOX 135 AUSTIN X 78746 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UN
MARTHA MOORE 5217 COLLINWOOD FORT WORTH TX 78107 LOVINGTON PADDOGK Ut
| _MARY ELIZABETH BROWN PO BOX 1217 BARTLESVILLE OK 74005 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
MARY MARGARET SPENGER 501 DARTMOUTH LN ALLEN TX 75002 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
MATTHEWS LINK PROPERTIES LTD PO BOX 752 MIDLAND TX 76702 LOVINGTON PADDOGK UNIT
MAX W COLL I} TESTAMENTARY TRUST CATHERINE COLL TAUSTEE 83 (A BARBARIA TRAIL SANTA FE NM 87505 LOVINGTON PADDOGK UNIT

Lovington San Andras Unit Royaly Ownars
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MAX W COLL ti 7625-2 EL. CENTRQ BLVD LAS CRUCES NM 88012 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UN
MEBOIL & GAS LLC 902 MOCKINGBIRD (LN NORMAN oK 7307 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
MELANIE COLL DETEMPLE 5653 TOBIAS AVE VAN NUYS CA g141 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
MGM OIL & GAS COMPANY DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN P O BOX 831 MIDLAND TX 79702 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
MICHAEL KURT CHAPHMAN 20 BOX 344 POST X 79358 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UN
MWB 1998 TRUST BEN J FORSTON. JR, TRSTE 301 COMMERCE ST STE 2900 FORY WORTH X 76102 LOVINGTON PADBOCK UNIT
NORMAN L HAY JR 5903 MT ROCKWQOD CIRCLE WACC IX 76710 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE PO BOX 25165 DENVER Cco 80225 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
PATAICIA HAY DEAN 333 PETHERTON PL PENSACOLA L 32506 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
PATRICIA HOFFMAN CLARK TRST BANK OF AMERICA NA TRSTE PC 80X 840738 DALLAS TX 75284-0738 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
PATRICK VIERSEN BROWN 715 ALDER ST PACIFIC GROVE CA 83950 LOVINGTON PADDCCK UNIT.
PATSY HINCHEY FAMILY LTD PTP CATOICC CAPITAL CARE LLC AGNT PO BOX 314, MIDLAND X 79702 LOVINGTCN PADDOCK UNIT
PATTt PECK WOQD PO BOX 109 RISING STAR Ix 76471-1099 LOVINGTQON PARDOCK UNK
PETCO LTD A TEXAS PARTNERSH!P PQ BOX 911 BRECKENRIDGE TX 76424-0811 LOVINGTON PADBDOCK UNTT
PETER MICHAEL BARRETT 3206 CORNELL AVENUE HIGHLAND PARK TX 75205 LOVINGTCN PADDOCK UNIT
PHILLIP E CARR 155 HUMBOLT STREET DENVER o 80218-0000 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
PHYLLIS JEAN PRYOR BLACKWELL 8523 THACKERY, UN 4103 DALLAS TX 75225 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIY
PJC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 1713 C/C PATRICIA J COOPER AQSWELL NM 88202 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIY
PROTESTAMT EPISCOPAL CHURCH FOUNDATION OF THE DIOCESE OF OKLAHOMA 924 N ROBINSON OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
RACHEL GEABER 9825 CHARWICK OR ST LOUIS MO 63128 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
RALPH £ WERTZ FAMILY REV INTER VIVQS TRST UAD 4/29/85 PQ BOX 3480 - OMAHA IX 681030430 LOVINGTON PA K UNIE
RAM FOUNDATION CI0Q GUARANTY BANK & TRUST 2801 RICHMOND ROAD 38 TEXARKANA x 75503-2123 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT

| RANDY LEE CONE PO BOX 231034 ANCHORAGE AK 9952 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
REED HILL WERTZ 518 SOUTHGATE DR MT PLEASANT X 75455 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
ROACH FOUNDATION FORT WOARTH CLUB TOWER PENiI-J 777 TAYLOR ST FT WORTH X 76102-4919 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT

| _ROBERT . GRABLE 201 MAIN ST, STE 2500 FORT WOATH TX 76102-3129 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT

| ROGER BRENT TYLER PO BOX 20982 AMARILLO TX 79114-2982 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
ROYAL F WERTZ JR PO BOX 837 PITTSBURG TX 75886 LOVINGTCN PADQOCK UNIT
RSG PROPERTIES LTD 2700 RACQUET CLUB DR MIDLANGO TX 79705 LOVINGTON PADCOCK UNIT
S P JOHNSON lI/BARBARA JOHNSON TR PO BOX 1641 ROSWELL NM 8202-164 1 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
SALLY AQDGERS —_— 152B ARROYQ HONDO RD SANTA FE NM 7508 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
SARAH LEW LINK GRIMES PO BOX 2006 MIDLAND X 9702-2006 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
SEVENWAYS VENTURE CAPITAL LTD PO BOX 6009 MIDLAND X 79704 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
SHELLEY MADELEY BOX 1924 TRINITY TX 75862-1924 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
SHERRIL W BROOKS 202 BELLAVISTA DRIVE RICHMOND X 7740 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNTT
SIMON FLORES 840 C R 233 SOUTH ROTAN TX 7954 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
SPENCER K WERTZ 754 CAMINO FRANCISCA SANTA FE NM 750 LOVI ON PADDOCK LI

! STOFNM PRIVATE NDA FOR TAX ENGINE ALBUQUERQUE NM 7104 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
SUE MILES CHAMLEE ENERGY LLC 2800 S UNIVERSITY BLVD 120 DENVER ca 0210 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
SUNDANCE MINERALS | N PO BOX 17744 ! FORT WORTH X 76102 LOVINGTON PADOCCK UNIT
SUSAN MADELEY HUGHES PO BOX 2869 TRINITY X 75862 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
TEAL ROYALTIES LLC C/0 NOBLE ROYALTIES INC PO BOX §60082 DALLAS TX 75266-0082 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UN

| _TERILYNN AGEE MARSH 9606 MEADOWBHAIAR HOUSTON TX 77063 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
THE FASKEW FOUNDATION PO BOX 2024 MIDLAND TX 79702-2024 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
TOM R CONE PO BOX 400 SOUTHWEST CITY OK 64863 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
VICKI SHORE TEST TRST LOARY A CHAPMAN TRSTE 3838 NORTH CENTRAL AVE 1700 PHOENIX AR 85012 LOVINGTON PA K UN
WHITE WING MINERAL TRUST PAUL W WHITE CO TRUSTEE PO BOX 2148 KEARVILLE X 78029 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
WILLIAM K BURTON 301 COMMERCE ST STE 2000 FORT WORTR TX 76102 LOVINGTON PA UNIT
WILLIAM T REED TRST WESTERN COMMERCE BANK SUC TRSTE P O BOX 1627 LOVINGTON NM 88260 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
WILLOW REESE SMITH JREV TRST J SCOTT BACWN & MICKY SMITH 2313 CRESTMONT STE 100 NORMAN OK 73069 .LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
YEAGER RESOURCES LTD PO BOX 990 MIDLAND TX 79702-09%0 LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT
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ATTACHMENT 1-8 - LOVINGTON:SAN'ANDRES UNIT. ROYALTY OWNERS

{ Name'1 - - Name 2: Addreas:l Address’2 "~ - City.Name 'Stata” " Zip Code UNITNAME-
ALTON C WHITE JR 3112 ABOVE STRATFORD PL AUSTIN X 78746 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
ARLINE P SCHREIBER 16585 FM 812 WASHINGTON TX 77880 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
BMHCHMINERAL LTD P O BOX 1817 SAN ANTONIO X 78296-1817 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
BARBARA ANN WERTZ BARRETT PO BOX 1885 RANCHQS DE TAOS NM 87557 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
BAYLOR UNIVERSITY /O WELLS FARGO BANK P.O. BOX 40909 AUSTIN T 78704 LOVINGTON SA UNI
BEN J FORTSON Hi CHILDREN'S TRST BEN J FORTSON ), TRSTE P OBOX29 FORT WORTH iR 7610 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
BLACK STONE NATURAL RESOURCES |, LP PO BOX 301187 DALLAS ip3 75303-1197 LOVINGTON SA UND
BONNIE JMEYER 7137 ROUTE 119 HIGHWAY NORTH MARION CENTER PA 15759 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
BRETT C BARTON 1918 N TURNER C/Q BARTON Ol PRODUCERS HOBBS NM 8824 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
BUALINGTON RES OIL & GAS COLP 22295 NETWORK PL CHICAGO L 605673-1222 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
C ROBERT RICE JR 74 SYCAMORE DRIVE READING PA 1960 LOVINGTON SA UNIT

|_CCB 1998 TRUST BEN J FORTSON, JR, TRUSTEE 301 COMMERCE ST, STE 2900 FORT WORTH 23 76102 LOVINGTON SA UNIT

| CHEVRON MIDCONTINENT, LP. PO BOX 47 HAQUSTON j23 772104791 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
CHEVRON USA INC PO BOX 47 HOUSTON TX 772104791 LOVINGTON SA UN
CLAYTON HOLMAN WERTZ C/0 TEXAS COMPTROLLER PO BOX 12018 AUSTIN X 78711-2019 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
COATES ENERGY INTERESTS LTD i 7373 BROADWAY, STE #406 SAN ANTONIO X 7820 _LOVINGTON SA UN
COATES ENERGY TR & COATES ENERGY INTERESTS LTD JOINTLY 7373 BROADWAY, STE #406 SAN ANTONIO i23 7820 LOVINGTON SA UN
COLLINS PARTNERS LTD 5000 BURNET ROAD AUSTIN TX 78756 LOVINGTON SA U
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LAND STATE OF NEW MEXICO PO BOX 114E SANTA FE NM B7504-1148 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
| CYNTHIA P CARSON DUCHATSCHEK 762 210TH STREET CT N FOREST LAKE MN 55025-8980 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
DAISY M VIERSEN ESTATE 5740 MCKINLEY RALPH W VIERSEN JR EXEC OKMULGEE OK 74447 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
DANGLADE SPEIGHT FAMILY O&G | LP C/0O ROBERT W DUKE - CPA 777 MAIN ST, STE 3250 FORT WORTH X 76102 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
| DAVIS FAMILY LIVING TRUST DON L & BARBARA J DAVIS CO-TRSTES 5113 BEECH BELLAIRE T 77401 LOVINGTON SA UN(T
OCB 1998 TAUST BEN J FORTSON, JR, TRUSTEE 01 COMMERCE ST, STE 2900 FORT WORTH 1B 76102 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
DON & BETTY GOURLEY 26 W TAOS HOBBS NM 868240 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
DONLEY C WERTZ JR 011 WEST 5500 SCUTH ROY JT 84067 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
DORCHESTER MINERALS LP 3838 OAK LAWN AVE. STE 300 DALLAS IX 75219-4541 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
DOROTHY WERTZ ROBERTS — 8. 0. BOX 672 LIBERTY HILL TX 78642 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
EOWARD G BOONE 183 HIVER CIR KYLE TX 7864 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
ELIZABETH WERTZ VAN GOOR 6825 ROUNDRQCK RD DALLAS TX 7524 LOVINGTON SA UN
ELLEN BOONE SCHWETHELM PO BOX 6716 SAN ANTONIO RE 78209-6716 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
FIVE STAR ROYALTY PARTNERS LTD PO BOX 22084 DENVER €O 80222 LOVINGTON SA UN
FREDERICKSBURG ROYALTY LTD PO BOX 1481 SAN ANTONIO X 76295-1481 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
GARY R AND/OR MADELINE S SPECKMAN TRST GARY R & MADELINE 5 SPECKMAN N1568 COUNTY ROAD OK JUDA Wi 53850 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
| _GOLDEN TRIANGLE INDUSTRIES INC PO BOX 4133 ROSWELL NM 882024133 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
HAGER Oft. AND GAS A TX GENERAL PARTNERSHIP 912 SPRING HILL. DR MCKINNEY X 75070 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
| HARRY A MILLEA It : 402 FOXWOOD COVE AUSTIN rX 78704 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
HARRY A MILLER JREST HARRY A MILLER 1}, IND EXEC 402 FOXWOOD COVE AUSTIN X 78704 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
HARRY C HANSARD 2200 ENGLISH OAK ARLINGTON X 76016-1013 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
HEIDI C BARTON 2008 NVEGA CT HOBBS NM 8824 LOVINGTON SA UNIT

_JAMES A GIBBS DBA JEB ROYALTIES 4925 GREENVILLE AVE 1220 ONE ENERGY SQUARE DALLAS X 75206-4028 LOVINGTON SA UNIT

| JAMES M & MARY L ABMSTRONG TAST OIL &8 GAS DISTRIBUTION ACCT PO BOX 40909 AUSTIN TX 78704 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
JANET MADELEY EVERS 3209 BRIDLE PATH AUSTIN T 78703-2749 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
JAYNE W DIBRELL FAMILY FVYW TRT WILLIAM WORD DIBRELL SUCC TRSTEE 4200 JACKSON AVE #2000 AUST jE3 787: LOVINGTON SA UNIT
JEANNE GRAHAM 701 S 1BTH ST ARTES!A NM B82 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
JENIFER DIANE JENIKE 4339 GOODFELLOW DR DALLAS T 75228 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
JOEL M CARSON 1 P 080X 1720 ARTESIA NM 88211-1720 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
JOSHUA SCOTT BROWN 4000 24TH AVE NE NORMAN OK 730 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
JUDITH ASHBAUGH 500 SOUTH4TH ST INDIANA PA 157 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
KATHRYN KIECAR FRIEDMAN 08 718T STREET SEAISLE CITY NJ 0624 LOVINGTON SA UNIT

|_KIMBELL ART FOUNDATION 301 COMMERCE ST, STE 2300 FORT WORTH ™ 76102 LOVINGTON SA UNI
| _KIRBY MINERALS AN OKLAHOMA GEN PRTP CAROLYN £ FRANS AIF PO BOX 2683947 OKLAHOMA CiTY OK 73128 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
| L E COCHRAN EXPLORATION INC 1 SANTALUZ LANE AUSTIN ™ 76732 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
LARRY M & PATRICIA G DEAN TRUST UTA DTD 9/17/03 LARRY M & PATRICIA DEA 333 PETHERTON PLACE PENSACOLA FL 32506 LOVINGTON SA UN
LAURA R WILLIAMS ESTATE ? O BOX 342644 ANDREW WILLIAMS IND EXECUTOR AUSTIN X 78734 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
| LMA ROYALTIES LTD PO BOX 1449 CASTLE BOCK Co 80104-1445 LOVINGTON SA UNIT.
LORAY CHAPMAN O & G PROPERTIES C/O WALKER & ARMSTRONG LLP 3838 NORTH CENTRAL AVE #1700 PHOENIX AB 85012 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
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LUALICE A HOFFMAN 537 BENBRIDGE DA FORT WORTH TX 76107 LOVINGTON SA UNTT
LYDIAN HALL WOODS ESTATE CAWREN LYDJAN HALL IND EXEC 4701 CADUCEUS Pt GALVESTON TX 7755 LOVINGTON SA UN
M KURT CHAPMAN PO BOX 344 POSY TX 7835 LOVINGTON SA UN
MAECENAS MINERALS LLP 3838 OAK LAWN AVE STE 300 DALLAS X 75219-4541 [OVINGTON SA UNT
MAPOO-NET 101 NORTH ROBINSON STE 1000 OKLAHOMA CITY oK 73102:5514 LOVINGTON SA UN(
MARGARE { A M CARRICO PO BOX 135 AUSTIN X 78748 OVINGTON SA Ui
MARY ELIZABETH BROWN PO 80X 1217 BARTLESVILLE OK 74008 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
MATTHEWS LINK PROPERTIES LTD PO BOX 752 MIDLAND TX 79702 LOVINGTCN SA UNIT
MEB OIL & GAS LLC 902 MOCKINGBIRD LN NORMAN OK 73071 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
NGM QIL & GAS COMPANY OEFINED BENEFIT PLAN P O BOX 891 MIDLAND X 75702 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
MICHAEL KURT CHAPMAN PO BOX 344 POST TX 79356 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
MWB 1998 TRUST BEN J FORSTON, JA. TRSTE 301 COMMERCE ST STE 2600 FORT WORTH TX 76102 LOVINGTON SA WK
NANCY B SAVAGE 200 N WYNNEWOOD AVE, APT A-223 WYNNEWOOD PA 19096-1422 LOVINGTON SA UNTT
NOAMAN | HAY JA 5301 MT ROCKWOOD CIRCLE WACO TX 76710 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD PO BOX 100735 ATLANTA FA 30384-0725 LOVINGTON SA UN
OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE PO BOX 25165 DENVER [%s) 80225 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
PATRICIA HAY DEAN 333 PETHERTON PL PENSACOLA FL 32506 LOVINGTON 5A UNIT
PATRICIA HOFFMAN CLARK TRST BANK OF AMERICA NA TRSTE PQ BOX 840738 DALLAS X 75284-0738 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
PATRICK VIERSEN EROWN 715 ALDER ST PACIFIC GROVE CA 93950 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
PATSY HINCHEY FAMILY LTD PTP CATOICO CAPITAL CARE LLC AGNT PO BOX 314, MICLAND TX 79702 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
PATTI PECK WOQD PO BOX 109 AISING STAR X 76471-109§ LOVINGTON SA UNIT
PETCO LTO A TEXAS PARTNEASHIP PO BOX 911 BRECKENRIDGE X 76424-001) LOVINGTON SA UNIT
PETER MICHAEL BARRETT 32(6 COANELL AVENUE RIGHLAND PARK X 75205 LOVINGYON SA UNIT
PHILLIP E GARR 155 HUMBOLT STREET DENVER cO B0218-0000 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
| PHYLLIS JEAN PRYOR BLACKWELL 8523 THACKERY, UN 4103 DALLAS TX 75225 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
| PRIZE ENEAGY RESOURCES LP 4031 SOLUTIONS CENTER - #774031 CHICATG TX 60677-4000 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
PROTESTANT EPISCOPAL CHURCH FOUNDATION OF THE DIQCESE OF OKLAHOMA 524 N RCEINSON OKLAHQMA CITY, QK 73102 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
| "R W BEARDSLEY EXPLORATION ING PO BOX 980 LEANDER TX 78B4 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
RALPH E WERTZ FAMILY REV INTER VIVOS TRST UAD 4729785 PO BOX 3480 GOMAHA TX 68103-0430 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
RAM FOUNDATION C/O GUARANTY BANK & TAUST 2801 AICHMOND ROAD #30 TEXARKANA TX 765032123 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
. _REED HILL WERTZ 518 SOUTHGATE DR MT PLEASANT X 75455 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
ROACH FOUNDATION FORT WORTH CLUB TOWER PEN 1) 777 TAYLOR ST. FT WORTH X 76102-4918 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
ROBERT C GRABLE 201 MAIN ST, STE 2500 FORT WORTH X 76102-3129 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
ROBERT M SNEIDER EXPL INC 2203 TWIN OAKS BLVD CLEAR LAKE SHOAES | TX 77585 LOVINGTON SA UNTT
AOYAL F WERTZ JR PO BOX 837 PITTSBURG TR 75688 LOVINGTON SA U
RSG PROPERTIES LTD 2700 RACQUET CLUB DR MIDLAND TX, 79705 OVINGTCON SA UNIT
SARAH LEW LINK GRIMES PO BOX 2006 MIDLAND TX 797022006 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
SEVENWAYS VENTURE CAP)TAL LTD PQ BOX 6009 MIDLAND TX 79704 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
SHELLEY MADELEY BOX 1924 TRINITY TX 75862-1524 LOVINGTON SA UN{]
SHERRIL W BROOKS - 202 BELLAVISTA DRIVE i RICHMOND X 7740 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
SIMON FLORES B840 C R 233 SOUTH AOTAN X 7954 LOVINGTOR SA UNIT
SPENCER K WERYZ 754 CAMIND FRANCISCA SANTA FE NM 7501 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
ST OF NM STATE NBR FOR TAX ENGINE ] SANTA FE N 750 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
SUE MILES CHAMLEE ENERGY LLC 2800 S UNIVERSITY BLVD #120 DENVER Cco 0210 LOVINGTON SA UN
SUNDANCE MINERALS | PG BOX 17744 FORT WORTH TX 6102 LOVINGTON SA UNT
SUSAN MADELEY HUGHES PG BOX 2869 TRINITY TX 75862 LOVINGTON SA UN
THE FASKEN FOUNDATION PO BOX 2024 MIDLAND X 79702-2024 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
VICKI SHORE TEST TRST LORRY A CHAPMAN TRSTE 3838 NOATH CENTRAL AVE #1700 PHOENIX AR B5012 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
WHITE WING MINERAL TRUST PAUL W WHITE CO TRUSTEE PO BOX 2148 KERAVILLE ™ 78029 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
WILLTAM ¥ RURTON 301 COMMERGE ST_STE 2500 FORY WORTH X 76102 LOVINGTON SA UN(T
WILLOW REESE SMITH IREV TRST J SCOTT BROWN & MICKY SM(TH 313 CRESTMONT STE 100 NOBMAN OK 73069 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
YEAGER RESOURCES LTD 50 BOX 990 MIDLAND TX 79702-0830 LOVINGTON SA UNIT
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Lease
LPUZS
LPU
L LPU
LPU
. LPU
LPU
LPU
. LPU
. LPU
. LPU -
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
Py
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPY
LPU
LPU
ILpu
‘Lpu
LPU

LPU - .-

Producing Wells Within the Lovington Paddock Unit:

ATTACHMENT I

No
32
72
74
76
78
81
84
85
86
87
88
90
g1
a3
96
97
98

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

117

118

119

120

APl
3002503807
3002503821
3002503862
3002503929
3002505428
3002503927
3002530776
3002530777
3002531066
3002531108
3002531139
3002531067
3002531068
3002531069
3002531084
3002531085
3002531086
3002531087
3002531308
3002531309
3002531310
3002531284
3002531285
3002531282
3002531317
3002531286
3002531281
3002531283
3002531287
3002531288
3002531289
3002531290
3002531316
3002531275
3002531311
3002531293

Comp Date
1953-04-25
1953-05-24
1954-03-13
1952-10-16
1953-03-03
1954-01-24
1990-04-14
1990-05-21
1991-04-10
1991-04-24
1991-06-01
1991-04-23
1991-04-24
1991-06-23
1991-06-08
1991-04-09
1991-03-21
1991-06-08
1992-01-20
1991-12-31
1991-11-01
1991-11-03
1992-02-12
1992-02-13
1992-01-26
1992-01-31
1991-12-23
1992-02-19
1992-03-15
1992-02-02
1991-11-01
1991-11-26
1991-09-12
1991-09-17
1991-11-05
1991-09-30

D
6230
6242
8801
6400
8700
6275
6457
6400
6350
6458
6350
6350
6345
6450
6330
6330
6330
6425
6450
6450
6500
6460
6450
6500
6450
6500
6450
6450
6450
6500
6500
6425
6500
6800
6415
6450

Zane
Paddack
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddack
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock

Paddock

Paddock
Paddock

Paddock .

Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock

Status
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR

TA-PS
PR

TA-PR

TA-PR
PR

TA-PR

TA-PR
PS
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR

TA-PR

TA-PR

TA-PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR

TA-PR

TA-PR
PR

TA-PR
PR
PR
PR



LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU
LPU

121
122
123
124
125
127
128
130
131
133
134
136
139
140
141
142
148

3002531294
3002531295
3002531286
3002531276
3002531563
3002531564
3002531565
3002531566
3002531567
3002531568
3002531634
3002531570
3002531571
3002531555
3002531536
3002531572
3002531574

1991-11-22
1991-10-04
1991-10-29
1991-08-19
1992-07-25
1992-07-21
1992-07-22
1992-07-07
1982-07-07
1992-08-03
1992-08-12
1992-06-18
1992-05-15
1992-06-06
1992-06-03
1992-05-14
1892-08-09

6450
6450
6500
6600
6450
6465
6440
6530
6475
6465
6375
6450
6450
6450
6450
6450
6500

Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddack
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
Paddock
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NE/4 Section 1, T-17-S, R-36-E
Lea County, NM
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Figure 1 - Battery Location




NE/4 Section 1, T-17-S, R-36-E
Lea County, NM

e . ) g
va—-wm el w—

\

Figure 2 - New Design and layout
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Producing Wells Within the Lovington San Andres Unit:
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No
27
44
53
60
61
63
64
65
68
69
70
71
72
73
76
77
78
81
82
83
84
86
88

API
3002503770
3002503851
3002503808
3002530752
3002530753
3002531026
3002531027
3002531028
3002531031
3002531363
3002531364
3002531365
3002531366
3002531367
3002531542
3002531543
3002531544
3002531547
3002531548
3002531549
3002531550
3002531552
3002531554

Comp Date
1941-11-16
1941-08-31
1939-01-22
1990-03-19
1990-03-22
1991-04-07
1991-04-29
1991-04-23
1991-05-29
1991-12-26
1992-01-10
1991-12-23
1991-11-25
1991-12-02
1992-08-12
1992-08-09
1992-08-06
1992-06-23
1992-06-29
1992-07-22
1992-07-10
1992-06-05
1992-06-05

1D
5000
4990
4813
5400
5400
5120
5113
5112
5108
5070
5070
5075
5070
5054
5100
5173
5165
5155
5150
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5095
5110
5150

Zone
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres
San Andres

Status
PR
PR

SI-PR
PR
PR
PR

TA-PR

PR
SI-PS
PR
PR

TA-PS
PS
PS

TA-PR
PR
PR

TA-PR

TA-PR
PS
PR
PS
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Cortez, Britany M.

From: PEQUENO, DANIEL

Sent: Wednesday, July 22, 2015 5:15 PM

To: ‘efernand@blm.gov'

Subject: Surface Commingling for the Lovington Paddock & Lovington San Andres Units - Lea
County, New Mexico

Attachments: RE: Question on Surface Commingling for Lovington Paddock & Lovington San-Andres

Units - Lea County, New Mexico; VoiceMessage.wav; LPU & LSAU PROPOSED SURFACE
COMMINGLING.PDF

Hello Ed,

As requested by your telephone voice mail, | have attached the decision made by the New Mexico Qil Conservation
Division. Chevron’s regulatory group will place the AD in the paper as Notification for the numerous Royalty Owners. As
for the Working Interest Owners, they have been notified by the attached letter. All will be included the Surface
Commingling Package to be submitted for approval.

Thank you for your help in this matter.
Regards,

Daniel Pequeno, CPL/ESA
Senior Land Representative

Mid-Continent Business Unit

Chevron North America Exploration and Production Co.
a division of Chevron U.5.A. Inc.

15 Smith Rd., RM-2235

Midland, Texas 79705

Tel 432 687 7461

Fax 432 687 7871

pegd@chevron.com



Cortez, Britany M.

R R
From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
Sent: Wednesday, July 22, 2015 4:48 PM
To: PEQUENO, DANIEL
Cc: Jones, William V, EMNRD
Subject: RE: Question on Surface Commingling for Lovington Paddock & Lovington San-Andres

Units - Lea County, New Mexico

Option 2 will work
Mike

From: PEQUENO, DANIEL [mailto:PEQD®@chevron.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 22, 2015 3:46 PM

To: McMillan, Michae!, EMNRD

Cc: Jones, William V, EMNRD

Subject: RE: Question on Surface Commingling for Lovington Paddock & Lovington San-Andres Units - Lea County, New
Mexico

Mr. McMillian,

Based on the information you provided in the email below, | just want to confirm once more the 2 options | have for
Notifying the Royalty Owners which are as follows:

1. Notify each individual royalty owner 195+ for each of the Units
2. Runan ad in the Hobbs or Lovington paper

Will Option 2 be acceptable as notification for your office? As previously conveyed, | sent the attached letter to all the
Working interest owners; so they have been notified. Based upon your advisory, we will submit the Surface
Commingling package to the SLO, BLM and your office for administrative approval.

Thank you so much for your assistance in this matter.
Regards,

Daniel Pequeno, CPL/ESA
Senior Land Representative

Mid-Continent Business Unit

Chevron North America Exploration and Production Co.
a division of Chevron U.5.A. Inc.

15 Smith Rd., RM-2235"

Midland, Texas 79705

Tel 432 687 7461

Fax 432 687 7871

pegd@chevron.com

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us] ’
Sent: Monday, July 20, 2015 9:08 AM

To: PEQUENO, DANIEL

Cc: Jones, William V, EMNRD




“ Subject: RE: Question on Surface Commingling for Lovington Paddock & Lovington San-Andres Units - Lea County, New
Mexico

Daniel:

Would Chevron be amenable to running a legal ad in the either the Hobbs or Lovington Paper for royalty interest
owners, with the exception of NMSLO?

It would be approximately $500 (guess) versus $7000?

Call me with your thoughts

Mike

From: PEQUENO, DANIEL [mailto:PEQD@chevron.com]

Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2015 4:58 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subjec{: FW: Question on Surface Commingling for Lovington Padd?ck & Lovington San-Andres Units - Lea County, New
Mexico

Mr. McMillan,

Per our telephone conversation regarding the surface commingling for the Gas production only for the Lovington
Paddock Unit and Lovington San Andres Unit, below is an email response from Mr Martinez of the State Land Office. As|
stated, there approximately 550 royalty owners for each of the Units.

| spoke with Mr Ed Fernandez of the Bureau of Land Management also and he advised that they would abide by the
NMOCD decision as to the royalty owner notification. ;

Thanks for your help in this matter.
Regards, . : \

Daniel Pequeno, CPL/ESA
Senior Land Representative

Mid-Continent Business Unit

Chevron North America Exploration and Production Co.
a division of Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

15 Smith Rd., RM-2235

Midland, Texas 79705

Tel 432 687 7461

Fax 432 687 7871

pead@chevron.com
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Chevron Denise Pinkerton

N Reguiatory Specialist
e X Chevron North America
Exploration and Production Co.
15 Smith Road
Midland, Texas 79705
Tel: (432) 687-7375
leakejd@chevron.com

August 12,2015

| - .
New Mexico State Land Office i
P.O. Box 1148 i
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING FOR GAS PRODUCTION ONLY FOR
THE LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT AND LOVINGTON SAN ANDRES UNIT, LEA
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO (QLS-819905 & 820033)

Dear Sirs:
Please find attached, a check for $30 for Surface Commingling for the two units listed above.

Chevron Midcontinent L.P. hereby gives notice of intent to surface commingle gas production only
From the LPU & LSAU in Lea County, New Mexico.

Notice, with full application, has been made with New Mexico Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe,
NM and the BLM in Carlsbad, NM.

If you require additional information please contact me at Jeakejd @chevron.com or 432-687-7375.

TS

Dcmsc Pinkerton



Chevron NA Exploration Prod Co
A Division of Chevron U.S.A., Inc. CHECK DATE: 07/30/2015

Egngg:’ 2&3494524 CHECK NO: 0024192815
PAYEE REF: 0010321751
COMPANY NO: 0064
MAIL CODE: 11ECO

NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE
310 OLD SANTA FE TRL

PO BOX 1148

SANTA FE NM 875041148

ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: PO Box 9034, Concord, CA 94524-1934

PHONE CONTACT: 925-827-7741 FAX CONTACT: 925-680-3534
INV_DATE INVOICE# OUR REFERENCE# GROSS AMT. DISC AMT. NET AMT.
07/29/2015  150729NEW 0019010989 $30.00 $0.00 $30.00
SURF COMMINGL LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT & SAN JANDRES
DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STUB FOR YOUR RECORDS CHECK# 0024192815 ATTACHED BELOW

Chevron

A Division of Chevron U.S.A., Inc.

' PO Box 9034
Concord CA 94524

PAY TO NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE
ORDER OF 310 OLD SANTA FE TRL
PO BOX 1148

SANTA FE NM 875041148

Thrity and 00/100 Dollars

Chevron

Chevron NA Exploration Prod Co S 1) R

NO. 0024192815

07/30/2015

***i****$30.00

NOT VALID AFTER 1 YEAR

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

CITIBANK N.A., ONE PENN'S WAY, NEW CASTLE, DE 19720

"*00eLi9¢845" 0311002097 3IBESELELW"
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 3466
Order No. R-3122

APPLICATION OF SKELLY OIL COMPANY
FOR APPROVAL OF THE LOVINGTON PADDOCK
UNIT AGREEMENT, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER _OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on September 28, 1966,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Elvis A, Utz.

NOW, on this_ 30th day of September, 1966, the Commission, a
quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

FINDS:

{1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

{2) That the applicant, Skelly Oil Company, seeks approval
of the Lovington Paddock Unit Agreement covering 3324.63 acres,
more or less, of State, Federal, and Fee lands described as
follows:

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
Section 25: SE/4 and S/2 SW/4
Section 35: E/2 E/2 and SW/4 SE/4
Section 36: All

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM

Section 30: SE/4 SW/4 and Lots 3 and 4

Section 31: W/2 NE/4, SE/4, E/2 W/2, and
Lots 1, 2, 3, and 4
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CASE No. 3466
Order No. R-3122

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
Section 1: S/2, 8/2 N/2, and Lots 1,
2, 3, and 4
Section 2: E/2 SE/4 and Lot 1
Section 12: NE/4 and E/2 NW/4

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM

Section 6: S/2 NE/4, SE/4 NW/4, NE/4 SW/4,
NW/4 SE/4, and Lots 1, 2, 3, 4,
5, 6, and 7

Section 7: Lot 1

(3) That approval of the proposed unit agreement should
promote the prevention of waste and the protection of correlative
rights within the unit area.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the Lovington Paddock Unit Agreement is hereby
approved.

(2) That the plan contained in said unit agreement for the
development and operation of the unit area is hereby approved in
principle as a proper conservation measure; provided, however,
that notwithstanding any of the provisions contained in said unit
agreement, this approval shall not be considered as waiving or
relinquishing, in any manner, any right, duty, or obligation which
is now, or may hereafter be, vested in the Commission to supervise
and control operations for the exploration and development of any
lands committed to the unit and production of oil or gas therefrom.

{(3) That the unit operator shall file with the Commission
an executed original or executed counterpart of the unit agreement
.within 30 days after the effective date thereof; that in the event
of subsequent joinder by any party or expansion or contraction of
the unit area, the unit operator shall file with the Commission
within 30 days thereafter counterparts of the unit agreement
reflecting the subscription of those interests having joined orx
ratified.

{4) That this order shall become effective upon the approval
of said unit agreement by the Commissioner of Public Lands for the
State of New Mexico:; that this order shall terminate ipsgo facto upon
the termination of said unit agreement; and that the last unit
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CASE No. 3466
Order No. R-3122

operator shall notify the Commission immediately in writing of
such termination.

{5) That this order shall not be construed as binding the
interests of the United States of America prior to approval of
the unit agreement by the Director of the United States Geological
Survey.

(6) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem neces-
sary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
QIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

K M. CAMPBELL, airman

A. L. PORTER, Jr., Member & Secretary

SEAL

esr/
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 2593
Order No. R-2277

APPLICATION OF SKELLY OIL COMPANY
FOR THE APPROVAL OF A UNIT AGREE-
MENT, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on June 28,
1962, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner duly
appointed by the 0il Conservation Commission of New Mexico, here-
inafter referred to as the "Commission," in accordance with Rule
1214 of the Commission Rules and Regulations.

NOW, on this__12th day of July, 1962, the Commission, a
guorum being present, having considered the application, the
evidence adduced, and the recommendations of the Examiner,
Elvis A. Utz, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

{(2) That the applicant, Skelly Oil Company, seeks approval
of the Lovington San Andres Unit Agreement embracing 2,470 acres,
more or less, in Townships 16 and 17 South, Ranges 36 and 37 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

(3) That the proposed unit plan will in principle tend to
promote the conservation of o0il and gas and the prevention of waste.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the Lovington San Andres Unit Agreement is hereby
approvead.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, That notwithstanding any of the provisions
contained in said unit agreement, this approval shall not be
considered as waiving or relinquishing, in any manner, any right,
duty, or obligation which is now, or may hereafter be, vested in
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission by law relative to the
supervision and control of operations for exploration and develop-
ment of any lands committed to said Lovington San Andres Unit
Agreement, or relative to the production of oil and gas therefrom.
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(2) 'That the unit area shall be:

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
Section 25: S/2 SE/4

Section 35: S/2 SE/4

Section 36: E/2, E/2 NW/4, and SW/4

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM

Section 31: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, SE/4 Nw/4,
E/2 SW/4, SW/4 NE/4, and
SE/4

Section 32: W/2 SwW/4

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM

Section 1l: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, s/2 N/2,
SE/4, N/2 SW/4, and SE/4 SW/4

Section 2: Lots 1, 2, S/2 NE/4, N/2 SE/4

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM

Section 5: Lot 4

Section 6: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and
SE/4 NW/4

containlng 2,470 acres, more or less.

(3) That the unit operator shall file with the Commission
an executed original or executed counterpart of the unit agreement
within 30 days after the effective date thereof. 1In the event of
subsequent joinder by any party, the unit operator shall file with
the Commission within 30 days after such action counterparts of
the unit agreement reflecting the subscription of those interests
having joined or ratified.

(4) That this order shall become effective upon the approval
of sald unit agreement by the Commissioner of Public Lands for the
State of New Mexico, and shall terminate jipgo facto upon the ter-
mination of said unit agreement. The last unit operator shall
notify the Commission in writing of such termination.

(5) That in the event of subsequent joinder by any party
owning an interest in Federal lands, said joinder shall become
effective only upon the approval of said unit agreement by the
Director of the United States Geological Survey.

(6} That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.
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DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

SN A

EDWIN L. MECHEM, Chairman

e ‘[ N .
c. uiéﬂ/:‘;’u.&: P

E. S. WALKER, Member

Of Lz ]

A. L. PORTER, Jr., Member & Secretary

SEAL

esr/




OCD Permitting - Land Details Page 1 of 1

MMCMILLAN {PETROLEUM ENGINEER FOR 0CD) SIGN QUT  HELP

Wells Operator Data QCD Review OCD Onty Administration
Heme Land Searches Land Datails
Section : 30-16S-37E
Type: Normal
Total Acres: 680,32
County: Lea (25)
o (1) c(c) B8) AA)
Federal ' Fee' Foe ! Foe'
Stata ? Stato? State State ?
(25)  50.25||(25) a0 || (25 40 |{ (25} 40
E{2) F {F} G(G) H (H)
Federal ! Fee ' Fee' Fee ’
State ? State ? Stato ? State ?
(25) 50.13 | | {25} 40 || {25) 40 || {25) 40
L {3} K{K) J () U]
Federat’ Fae’ Fee' Fee'
State ? State 2 State ? State 2
{25) 50.03 || (25} a0 || {25) 40| {25) 40
M {4) N(N) 0{0) P (P}
Federal ' Fee® Foe' Foo '
Federal ? Fee? State ? State ?
(25)  49.91(|(25) || (25 40 (| (25) 40
Note ' = Surface Qwner Rights
Note * = Sub-Surface Mineral Rights
~ Land Restrictions
‘ No land restrictions found for this section.
Return te Search
New Mexico Energy. and Natural D | Copyright 2012

1220 Soulh St, Francis Drive | Santa Fe, NM 87505 | P: (505) 476-3200 | F: (505) 476-3220

EMNRD Home OCD Main Page QCD Rules Heip

https://wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/OCDPermitting/Data/LandSearches/LandDetails... 9/14/2015



OCD Permitting - Land Details

MMCMILLAN (PETROLEUM ENGINEER FOR OCD}

Page [ of 1

SIGN OUT HELP

Wells Operator Data OCD Review OCO Only Administration
Home Land Searches Land Details
Section : 31-16S-37E
Type: Normal
Total Acres: 57848
County: Lea (25)
D {1) c{c) B (B) A (A}
Federal ' Fee Fee Foo '
Federal * Foe? State * Stato ?
(25} 49.8 | (25} 40 (| (25} 40 || {25) 40
E2) FF) G(G) [He
Federat ' Fee' Fee foe '
Federal * State ? State ? State ?
{25) 49.68 | | (25) 40| (25) 40 || {25) 40
L(3) K {K) J{J at)
Fee* Fee' Fee ' Fee'
State 2 State 2 State ? State ?
(25) 4956 |(25) a0 || (25) 40| (259 40
M (4) N (N} 010} P{P)
State * State ! Fee' Fee'
State 2 State ? State ? State ?
(25)  49.44|}(28) a0 || (25 40 |} (25) 40
Note ' = Surface Qwner Rights
Nole © = Sub-Surface Mineral Rights
Return to Search
Hew Mexco Energy. M Is and Natural R b | Copyrighl 2012
1220 Scuin St Franas Orive | Santa Fe, NM 87505 | P: (505) 476-3200 | F: (505) 476-322C
EMNRE Home OCD Main Page QGO Rules Heln

https://wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/OCDPermitting/Data/LandSearches/LandDetails... 9/14/2015



OCD Permitting - Land Details — Page 1 of 1

MMCMILLAN {PETROLEUM ENGINEER FOR 0CD) SIGN SUT HELP

Wells Operator Data OCD Raview OCD Only Adrainistration
OCD Permitting
Homa Langd Searches Land Details
Section : 32-16S-37E
Type: Normal
Total Acres: 640
County: Lea(25)
D{D) Cw) B (B) A (A}
State * State ! Fee' Fee'
State ? State ? feo? Fee?
(25) 40||(25) 40 || {25} 40 || (25) 40
E(E) F (F) G(G}) H (H)
State ! State ! Fee ' fee'
State ? State 2 Foo ? Fea?
{(25) 40 || (28} 40| (25) 40 || 25} 40
L{L) K iK) J{J} Y}
State ' State | State * State !
State 2 State 2 State ? State 2 P
(25) 40 || (25} 40 |1 (25) 40 || {25) 40 .
M (M) v 0(0) PP}
State ! State ! State State !
State 2 State ? State ? State ?
{25} 40 | {25} 40| (25) 40| (25) 40
Note ' = Surface Owner Rights
Note 2 = Sub-Surface Mineral Rights
~ Land Restrictions ~ o i ey
|
No land restrictions found for this section. §
_________________ 3
Return to Search
New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Naturat D | Copynght 2012

1220 South St. Francis Drive | Santa Fe, NM 87605 | P, (6G5) 478-3200 | F: (508} 478-3220

EMNRD Home OCD Main Page OCD Rules He'p

https://wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/OCDPermitting/Data/LandSearches/LandDetails... 9/14/2015



OCD Permitting - Land Details Page 1 of 1

MMCMILLAN {PETROLEUM ENGINEER FOR DOCD}  SiGN OUT HELP

Wells Operator Data OCD Review OCD Only Administration
Home Land Searches Land Details
Section : 01-17S-36E
Type: Normal
Total Acres: £39.2
County: Lea {25)
D) c(3) B(2) A1)
Fee' Fee' Fee' Fee '
State ? State ? Stato ? State
(25) 39.65 || (25} 39.75 |} (25) 39.85|) (25) 39,95
E(E) F(F) G (6] H(H)
Fee' Foe ' Fee' Fee'
State 2 State ? State ? State ?
{25} 40||(25) 40 || (25) 40 || (25} 40
LiL) K {K) J{J} 1)
Fee ! Fae ' Fee ' Fee'
State ? State ? State 2 State ?
{25} 40 |1(25) 40 1} (25} 40 || (25) 40
M (M) N (N) a0} PP
Fae ! Fae ' Fee' Fee!
State State ? State * State
{25) 40 [ [ (25) 40 [| (25) 40 |{ (25) 40
Note ! = Surface Owner Rights
Nole 2 = Sub-Surface Mineral Rights
1’” t IR .
!
| No land restrictions found for this section.
[ -
Return to Search
New Mexica Enargy. and Natural i Ly | Copyriaht 2042

1220 South SL. Francis Crive | Santa Fa, NM 87505 | P: {505) 476-3200 | F: (505) 476-3220

© EMNRD Home OCO Main Page OCD Rules Help

https://wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/OCDPermitting/Data/LandSearches/LandDetails... 9/14/2015



OCD Permitting - Land Details Page 1 of 1

MMCMILLAN {(PETROLEUM ENGINEER FOR OCD) SIGN CUT HELP

Weils Operator Data OCO Review QCh Only Administration
Home Lang Searches Land Details
Section : 02-17S-36E
Type: Nosmal
Total Acres: 53828
County: Lea (25}
D {4) C{3) B(2) At)
State State ! Fee' Fee'
State 2 State ? State 2 State
{25) .39,55 11(25) 39.56 || (25) 33.58 || (2% 39.59
E(E} F(FA GG H{H}
State ! State ! Fee' Fee'
State State ? State State ?
{25} 40 1| (25) 40 || (25} 40 (] (25) 40
L) K {K) J{9) H{l
State ! State ' Fee' Fee'
State * State 2 State ? State ?
{25) 40 || (25) 40 |{ (25) 40 || (25) 40
M (M} N (N) 0{0) P{P)
State ! State ! Fee' Foe
State 2 State ? State 2 State *
(25) 40(|(25) 40 || {25) 40 || {25} 40
Note ' = Surface Owner Rights
Note 2 = Sub-Surface Mineral Rights
1 IR -y
‘ No land restrictions found for this section.
Return to Search
New Mexico Energy. and Natural Dep [é yrght 2012

1220 South St. Francis Drive | Santa Fe, NM B7505 | P: (505) 476-3200 | F: (505) 476-3220

EMNRD Homa QCD Maln Page OCO Rulos Help

B

https://wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm.us/fOCD/OCDPermitting/Data/LandSearches/LandDetails... 9/14/2015



OCD Permitting - Land Details Page 1 of |

MMCHMILLAN {PETROLEUM ENGINEER FOR OCD) SIGN QUT HELP

Welis Qperator Data OGO Review QCG Onty Administration
OCD Permitting
Home Land Searches Land Details
Section : 05-17S-37E
Type: Normal
Total Acres: §41.84
County: Lea {25)
D {4) C (3} B{2) A1)
State * State ! Federal * State '
State ? State ? Fee? State 2
{25) 40,35 | (25) 40.43 || {25) 40.48 |1 {25) 40.57
E(E} F(F} G(Gj H(H)
Fee' Fee ! Fee ' State |
Fao? Fae? Feo* State 2
(25} 40{|(25) 40 ([ (25) 40 || (25) 40
t{L) K (K} J{J) E{l)
Fee' Fee ' Fee' Fee'
Fee? Fee? Fee? Fee?
(25) 40 |} (25) a0l 251 a0 || (25) 40
M (M} N{N) 0{0) PP}
Fee ' Fee! Fee' Fee!
Fea? Fee? Fee? Fee?
(25} 401 (25 40|} (25) 40| (25) 40
Note " = Surtace Owner Rights
Note ? = Sub-Surtace Mineral Rights
~ Land Restrictions
No land restrictions found for this section.
Return to Search
Now Mexico Energy, M: Is and Natural o] | Copyright 2012

1220 South St. Francis Crive | Santa Fe, N 87505 | P: (505) 476-3200 | F: (505) 476-3220

EMNRD Home OCD Main Page OCD Rules Halpr

https://wwwapps.cmnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/OCDPermitting/Data/LandSearches/LandDetails... 9/14/2015



OCD Permitting - Land Details Page 1 of 1

MMOMILLAN (PETROLEUM ENGINEER FOR QCD) SIGN OUT HELP

¥elis COperator Data QCD Review OCD.Only Administration
Home Land Searcheg Land Details
Section : 06-17S-37E
Type: Normal
Total Acres: 830
County: Lea (25)
0{4) C{3) B(2) At}
Federal ' Federal ' Federat ' Federal '
Fao? Feo? Foe * Fee?
{25) 37,331 (2%) 40.12 (| (25) 40.2 || {25) 40.28
E(5) F(F) G (G) H {H}
Fedoral ' Fee! Fee ' Fee'
Foe? Fog? Fee? Fea?
25} 31.33||(28 40 || (28 40| (28 40
L{86) K (K} J{9 H}
Federal * Fee ' Fee' Fee'
Fee? Fee? Fee? Fee?
(25} 37.35||(28 40 || (25) 40 || (28 40
M (7 N (N} G (0) P(P)
Federal ' Fes ' Fee ! Fee'
Fee? Fee? Feo? Fee?
25y 37.38{[(25) 40 || (25} a0 || (25) 40
Note ' = Surface Owner Rights
Note 2 = Sub-Surface Mineral Rights
i~ Land Restrictions
i
: No land restrictions found for this section.
Return to Search
New Mexico Energy, and Natural C | Copysighl 2012

1220 South Sl Francs Drive | Santa Fe, NM 87505 | P: (505) 476-3200 | £: (505) 476-3220

EMNRD Home OCD Main Page QCD Rules Help

https://wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm,us/OCD/OCDPermitting/Data/LandSearches/LandDetails... 9/14/2015




Surface Commm le Permit

Surface Commingle Site
NE/4 Sec 1, T17S, R36E

Hahn Dr

'T17S R36E T17S R37E

Chevron Chevron North America
Exploration and Production Company

~ A Division of Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Surface Commingle Permit - Chevron
NE/4 Section 1, T-17-S, R-36-E
Lea County, New Mexico

File: <File Reference> I Scale:1:32,003 ] | N
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fuce .. pendainlllN |

. 15.30. 15.30,

. = 24.48; 2048

LPU #100 = j - 21.62: 31.62;
LPY #100 S 20.40 20.40,
WpPuno, 2245 23.46;
Pumoo. L, - 26.52 26.52,
LPUSID0 o o C < 6.12 6.12
LPUMOT Y iy e 14.20, 14.20
LPU #1101 .¢ ~ 25" ) 24.48° 24.49)
[CR P IR o < 3264 3284
LPUSIDL, 7 20.40, 204!
Um0l , - A N 24 24
wunn T . B 10.36 1836
R . 812, 8.12;
LPU #1105 | 77.54° 7750
LPY #105 s [ 3774
LPU #105 Cfamots . 36.72 38.72,
LPU#105 = . 302015 $7.34 17.34,
LPU #1105 -, - /3172015 s L 17.34 17,34
LPU M08 2, asxroan - ORI 19.30, 1938
LPU #105 7., K - 510 510,
LPU 106 » * T 14.20° 14.28°
LPU 9106 : Lk 2048 2448
LPU 9106 . 264 3284
LPUH 2040 2040
LPU#I06 -, - 2240’ 244
LPU 106 ¢ 26.52 26.82,
LPU 06 " e s - 812, 6.2,
LPU #107 173172015 R 15.30 15.30,
LPU #107 ¢ > a5} 212602015, 2448 2448
LPU W17 * i famors ¢ 32.64 3264
LPU 4307 . {anenos 2.8 2040,
LPU #107 - SB12015 R 244 244
U [ e 28.52, 26.52,
U 07 - . 13172015 T 812 612,
LPU 4108 . . j1RI01s | 13,36, 1835,
e . f 2282015 2550 2550,
LPY 108 . o s 30N ¥ 3264’ 2264
LPU 8108 © " ojasoros o ST T 20.40, 20.40
LPU #1082 53172018 < 2.4 244
LPA DB - 3557451 302018 R 2652, 26.52,
LPURIOS S E s [ assTasi 1S i 6.12 6.12,
LPU #1090 .7, Hin Fasszam | RS 18.36' 18.36
LPU #109 i 3557471 - , . 2448 2448
LPU #109 3857471 L L e e 3264 32.64'
LPtt 9109 3557471 <N Tanots 20.40, 2040,
LPU #109 .. 38574771 ~ 7] 9B1R015 ¥ . 2z 2.4
U0 . i} 357471t . 1 saiz013 26.52, 2652,
LPY #109 < 3557471 L FIMZBS T 812, 642,
AU n10 SssTU1 Lz, ¥1B1v2018 . 1428’ [
LPU 110 - 22672015 25,50, 2560
LPU 10 ,» /2015 . 3264) 3264,
LPU #110 w0t 0 20.40° 20.40,
LPU #110 33 ismpets T 14.28 13.28
(PU (10 s &30015 © TR 12.24' 1224
LPUKI0 . 5S84 7 Yoo jmmems T < 6.12 6.12,

——
prmsnin=uriy

. o i3y

-t



N BERASHRGHATOROR AR, o \
3557651 113172015 ~ ™ % 15.30' 15.30!

35576871 - Jemens . 2848 24.40:

A557881 Y2015, ¢ 32.64, 28t

3557684 02015 . = 2040, 2040,

3557651 FN201S- L Lo a4 244!

3557651 6302015, . - 2652, 2652,

s - 812 512,

13172015 1428 14.28)

- i 2mi2015 25.50 2550,

W3I015 31.62; 31.62,

wysa . - ] w3205 2040, 2040,
LPt 8114 - nu 2244,
LPU 0114 - 26.52 26.52,
LPU RIS . . < | WBI0S - 612 612,
LPuatis, 112015~ . N 13.26, um}
LPU #118 . 3 246 245,
LPUST , . 30.60 30.60,
LPU NS L 0015 oL 21.42, 2142
wume oy . R4 28
UM o v 2550 2550
LPU #4184, B 8.12, 6.12,
LPUMIS. * ¢ .28 1428
LPUANS. gy - 2346 2346
LPyae - ., . 28.56, 28,56
LPY #119 ~ 20,40 20.40}
LRy s ' . 23.48, 2.4
LPUS19 - K 2652, 26.52,
LPUSIYY < _ AS5TI0H - 7.14] 714,
PUN . 38577641 . 14,28 14.28,
LU0 385776/ 2843 2448
LPU B0 Ass77e - 32641 3284
LPU 9120, 3S5T7EN B 20.40 2040
LPU #120 3557 ’ 21046 23.45!
LPU 1120~ 3557760 - 26.52 26.52,
Py 120 " BSTIE = 832 5.12;
LPusin as57TTH 15.30, 15.30°
LPU 21 38877 B - 25.50° 2550,
Py TI2Y - - 2857771 V3172015, - 382, 2162,
LPU 1121 j assT7t 2 7.4 71.42;
wu i IssTIIN e 22.44 2.4
LPU 21 - . jassrrn 26.52 2652,
LPY N2 - o | assTn T 812, 612,
Py N2 . | 3ssmn S 1B12015 %" 13.26, 1326,
Py 8122 - 355793 jazsnms 244" 24
LPU N2 . 3284’ 264
U2, 21,42, 2142,
Lynz K 24 Xy
LPU#122 - 25.50, 25.50.
LU #122 - 612, 812,
wpyunzs | K 14.28 1428
LPUMD T 2048 24.48
LPUHZ B .62 31.62,
LPU 23 I 20.40° 240
wpunzs . 4 23.45' 2346,
- |

Lry 23, : 2652 26.62;
LPumz 7.4 74,

e 3y o e s 2020

t——ar



FOI & D RESRTOBOM ARCE, y
LPU 124, 355791 ' 13112015 15.30 15.30,
LPU 1124 35579%1 | 2282018 K 25.50 2550,
1Py r28 . | 3ss7ean 33720155 32.69 32.64'
LPU 24" 155781 s 4302015 2142, 21.42;
LPU #1248 3557931 o v pses ¢ 2244 244
LPU #124 B 3557901 02015 - 25,50, 2550,
LPUs2e - 355793 2015« i 6.12, .12,
LPU #1258 | B WO~ 173172038 - 246 2346
LPU #125 © e [assman R 37.74' arral
LPU #1258 R WIS 32,66 3386}
LPUM25 R 3557141 0/2018 K 16.32, 1632,
LPY #125 L |sssnan SBIRS 4 | 2.4 24
tPUns . |3sern’ . R 502015 26.52. 2652
R ass7101 = s, . 632, 612,
LPU #127 ) “ assresn ‘ 1012015 18.36 18.36
[ 35872801+ * N 2443 2048
LPY 4127, C jassmsn . 172015 284 3264,
LPU 27, [ woN1s 2040 20.40,
UMz . 3557251 o . i w208 244 2244,
LPU #127 . I85TZN 6302015 K 252 26.82
(PU #3127 Y . fasem = s €12, 6.12;
tPUns 38574411 B 13112015 14.28 1428
PYME 3557441 Y305 24.48, 2448
LPU 9129 3T [assman” V3R201% 3284 3280
LPU #129 2 3557441 202018 , 2040 2040
LPY 129 ’ : 3557441 ... isB015 244 nu
pun® - . 2887 /302015 26.52 26.52
PU2S © L [assraan T | mmres . 512, 612
pynss i 2657691 . 12172015 s 1530 15.30,
LPU#13t - 3857601 2202015 2448 448,
wysy . b 3SETSWL - V2015 2.4 3264,
LPU #131 .- 3557EW 4072015 .40, 20.40;
LPU 9131 . | ass76” N 3172015 2 X
LPL #131 . jIss7ean . } 6130r2015 26.52 2.2,
UM . . 4 |assean B  imaos 812 612,
[N R s | \BiRors 1428 123’
PUNR . 3ssT7on i 272872015 25,50 25.50;
LAY N T > §355TI0N NN N .52 31.82;
LPU IR, R eI, . O Jaswzors ) 2042, .42,
UMK 5 - - - ST 172015 Xy 2.4
LPU 433 = sSTIOH. -+~ - jenoeots 16.32 1632,
Um e 38T " N0t 204 204
LPUMMU - 3557621 o wRes - 15.30. 1530
LPU 14 | 3ssmean 212872015 24487 2448
URRA T - jaseren N 3018 3264 284,
wruni - 3557621 ¥3/2015 7 B 20,40 an
PUst:e . ¢ 28878211 . §/31120158 -y 2.4
UM ¢ . 35876271 005 B 26.52, #.52)
Luny ¢ 38576211 12015 £12 612,
LPU 139 . ISETTH . aans - 13.26 1325,
LPU 139 . . 85772 § 2202018 2u nu]
LPU #139 . 38857721 VIS 20.60 .60
wuny . 3857721 302018 20,48, 240,
wunsy -, 35577 3372018 24 YTy
wony . . ST . 673072018 %52 26.52,
LPU 3y assT72 s - |7Avens 206" 3.06;
Uy g 3557741 13172016 1936 13,38
wuna - 3857741 } 280015 B 2550, 25.50,
puter . g 33172018 31.62. 31.62;
I 3072018 747, 2142,
[ _ | assman 3172015 2244 zzuf
[ 3857741 /302015 26.52, 25.52,
LPUBaE 3657741 ' 3112018 6.12, 612,
LPU a142 i 2657791 - 113172015 1428, 1428
LPU #547 35577901 i 2032015 2448 2448
LPU #142 3SSTIVS N 3264 3268
LPU 1147 AssTTON 3012018 2080 2040,
LPU 4142 355773 - 87172015 2346 2,46,
LPU 1142 3557V 63072015 26.82, 2%.52)
LPU a2 2857TV1 713112015 6.12, 812,
oo

T ]

et



FO¥ & B RACHOIRIRIOGURIT ATR0Y
LPUMAS .~ . .~ .138BITOA .- = limios B 14,281 14.28)
LPUSAS . w7 asstrort T, lonmnets - 2448 2440
LPU #1468 L. aset7ol 2018 - ne2 31.62;
LPUSA . -t | 3ses70 + famonots N 2040, 20,40,
LPY #128: . + - 13591701 . 573172015 - . .46 23.45;
R F LN . [emsoz0rs . 2652 26.52,
LPUSIAS - - EE S IR0t 794’ 7.14)
U2 3857521 L. s T 14.28° 1428'
1Py 12 © L e v l3sErSANY . A Y2015 25.50 2550
wpues, - . lasszsan - wvats T 32.64° 32.64;
LPUZ - S0, Lassysan c; A5 20.40 20.40;
LPUR2  + " RN e nal
S #302015 < B 26.62, 26.52)
LU - T 312015 . 612 612
[ ~ 13172015 816, 816
LPU #T2 ‘ w2028 - 28.50° 25.50,
[EZEE W12015 .62 31.62;
UM - oo, 21.42, 21.42;
a2 | SRS . 2244 24
wPum - -{ 6P02015 - 26.52 26.52;
Pum . 12098 g 512 5.2,
wPUsTe C 0 c 3557820 -3 “Hisios . 1530, 15.30,
LU | -, LT Ci3ssmsan v .. louwans 0 e 2448’ 2448
1 N L ARIRNS L. 30.60 30.60
TR - 4302015 ¢ . 20.40 20.40,
LPt 978, . Ce 018 07 S 2346 23.46;
Py 574 4 673072015 > 2%.52 26. 52‘,
U - - T 773512015 . 6.12, 6.12,
PUMMs | i Ttsuans 15.30, 15.30
LPU #T5 N | 22802015 - 25.50, 2550,
PUFE © o . CIWBIRE 3162, 31.62,
LPUTS % 67 g i L AR08 2142, 21.42
PURE 5 L c L, IR 2.44' 24
LPG 76~ - w 2652 26.52
wuaze, . E -6 6.12 612
PUTE © - RS - 13.26, 1326
U, . > 2146 .45
LPUKTE « . L st 30.60 30.60
LPU #TR % it 20.40 20.40,
LPUITY oy, o .46, 2346
LPU TS |, ¥, B v 26,62, 26.52,
. BESTBU 104, RN 6,12 612,

e e

A2 o St TR

r——



im0

3,
stsvwl ] | 1o T 1530, 15.30,
ass78eM - . 27282005 _ 24.48' 24.48
assTeert - 3112015 L 3264, 32.64;
ASETBE/ et amR0rs e L YT 2142, 21.42)
35578841 tss0s st 244’ 22.44]
355706/1 0015 - F o E T 2652 26.52)
3857861 T L isuats L 6.12 6.42,
385763 2 himeots - A 15.30° 15.30:
38561 ‘ LY jopazots N 2448 2449,
3857631 ST Tasinots N 32.64° 2864
3ss7830 L. |w3om0is V. 2040 20.40°
5576V . . 803172015 L 244 2.4
857631 @ ©}e3org1s BN 26.52 2652,
85783 R LG T o 612 6.12;
weI7n i 12172015 - 1420 14.28)
BWH1T2N B . lwmoes - s o 2345, 245
891721 - M N ; 20.60, 30.60,
3591721 L L | 4monorst i : 19.38 19.38,
e 72018 o i M 2.4
w1720 - @02015 - Tn . 25.50, 2550,
asgirn T [mms j 612 6.2, .
355745H S . |umims . L - 20.40, 2040,
38574511 = . {22am015 - - 368" 34.62:
3857481 IR01s ; 33,66 .65 .
3574 42002018 . 2040 2040,
355741 o + { 5312015 . e 2.4 22.44°
2557481 . 2018 - e 26.52. 2652,
2857451 _ {mns . 612 6.12)
247N - . 15 - - 1428 14.28!
3557591 ) - |zaaets - - 24.48 2448,
ISETSH VIS . . 3264 3284 .
| assTsen N AR 18.36 1836, ,
3557594 -7 T Tismzos M FENEY 2244 22.44;
3657501 - 1 enoots R 26.52 26.52 T
ASTBA o 7112015 6.12 £.12)
355760 - . ~1 173172015 15.30_ 15.30
3557601 COT L | vasnots 26.50_ 25.50;
L o[assean T R E R # 3264 3264
L R R T R 43002035 < | g 2040, 20.40;
LPUBYT i P cx Y 3SEPB0M Ca v < o BA201S, 5. 2244 2.4
LPU #97 - e+ {IS7BON -Lp L, - . 60018 2652 26.52;
WU? 5> Pt v WIS 5. B 8.12, 6.12,
PUASE S L ENEILN I A L 1428 14.28)
LPY S .-, - lasstein .. 2282015, . LY 2346 .46,
LPUMRE’ " - T Lassmgin T D . A L T 30.60, 060,
LPUSSE . [ assmets T e T [ aaoes L 2040 2040
LRy RSs . .- - | ass7e > 015 “ 22.44. o2 244
puses - serein ' jemazots Y T Lo 26.52 26.52;
LPUMS . .. |3s57min L e MRS oy o 612 6.12; .

- [R— remivt



N 8 T BESCHEHR TOSORI = ARNS.
LSAU #27 . jasszzon 13172015 - 21.54" 7754
LEAU 927 35922004 212072015 46.92. 4692,
L5aU 227 T . | 3shazan _ V3172015 L. 59.46 59.16,
LSAU 527 3592201 3008 e 52,02 52.02,
LSAU €27 3592201 53172095 . = 46.92, 45.92,
LSAU €27 35822041 . €30/2015 . 51.00, 51.00:
LAY #27 1se2zz0n 713372015 I 18,36 18,36
LSAU #44 Nt i3s922th” N 13172015 26.52, 26.52,
LSAU 443 < § 3sezzin .| 228018, 45.90" 45.90;
LSAU #44 L. s 7 Tasemnn © - |anmie1sT. 59.16 59.16.
LSAURAR ¢, ase221f, - 43002015 62.02, 5202,
LSAU R - o Tiassrin Y < s 83172015 794 arsa
LSAU $44 wiassznny, oo lemoRoIsTt < - 52.02, 5202,
LBAUNMA | T 43172015 N 19.38' 19.38°
E5AY 953 - w2015 " 0.00, 0.00°
LSAUMO . nms s 45.90° 45.90
LSAU #60 . 27232015 > 5222 6222,
LSAY 960 _ WM . O R e 3.66° 33,66
LBAUSSD . . 30015 s 52.02, 52.02;
LSAU 960 G [snirzots R 4154 X
LSAU #60 &0/2016 .. 5202, 5202
LEAL #80 , . NS . e - 18.36 1835
LSAU #83 S 1208 5 e 2 22.44
LSAU #61 B = "1 202872015 4284 284
LBAUNSY ¢ 0 3172015 - 86.10° 56.10,
LBAU#SY AR 43072015 52.02 52.02;
ETINEN 8172015 47.94 4794
LsALaG1 - o 63072045 52.02. 5202
LBAU #61 < s 10.36 1836,
= 13172015 23.45° B4
' 202872018~ . v 284 28
MB015 . v 5610 5610}
40015 T L 51.00 51.00
syi01s - RN 4892, 46.92;
3072015 I $1.00, 1.00;
7172015 1836 18.38)
112015 26.52, 26.52,
'} 22072015 4284 4238,
w1015 - 55.08 55.08!
43072015 52,02, 52,02
[ SAN70N5 ¢ L . 47.99° 47.94,
83002015 - 51.00, 51.00;
13112018 1836 18.38.
713172015 5.2, 612,
13172018 , 2443, 248’
w15 ., - 2’ [y
VIR015 e $9.16. 89,16,
UX2NS 52.02, 5202,
LSAU %69 - 3891991 . v jemv20ts ~ 47,54 €7.94'
LEAU #69 BRESCTNE 3072015 204 204,
LSAL 969 - 3531991 - -~ : 0172015 : 2.06, 206,
LSAU 470 353200 nns < ., 26.52, %.52,
LSAU #70 § G001 . 22872018 ) 45.90° a5.90,
L8AU#TO | B |00, . - 33112015 X 59.18' 9.16:
LEAU #70 3592005, =, °,. . 4302015 < < 62.02. 52.02,
LSAUNTO . ‘[, 3se200i | ~ * B30I Y L 47.94! a7.m4;
LSAU #70 B 3so2001 0 L C (8RBT T A, 51.00 $1.00,
LBAUSTO B I8RO0 L ¥ SN I 18.36' 1836
LBAU #72 T fasemant: | 312015 .7 2652, 2652
LSaum ¢ - {ase2ran US| 288 284
LSAU #72 , 2892 _ - W1ns - 55.08° 55.08
LSAY #T2 35928341 - ¢302015 - 5202, 5202,
LSAY #72 -t jssean L 2172015 47.94) 4794
LSAL #72 asenan T c. 3072015 §1.00, 51.00.
LSAU 972 3IEANW - 73112015 1836 1836)

e

A 1 O P T

rantor



jedee sy OB (OGO 2 A0
LSAUATI ; »” “o T EaseZIAN v F P A il T L 13.26' 1;25[
LSAUNTI s % s L 13592147 o, vF { 22802015 4 48.92; 46.92.
LSAU #73¢ ~ s L Yo Y] U31/2018 N 59.16' 59.16.
LSAU #73° L 3592141 .. 43072015 o 5202, 52.02;
LSAU 73~ L. jasezian. o -isoizons 47.94! 4794
358244 ¥ -« o {eor01s 0 < 5202, 52.02,
3592341 < tivanees | CE 18,36, 1.36;
gaseorn . o Ninteets L . 4794 a7.94
REEC NS 2282015, c . 92.82, 92.82!
LSAUNTT * - 3802071 L Y U S [anu2008 . 7 oo n 3774, 374
SAU#TT .o > | 3592071 . anoo1s.” f . 52.02. 52.02]
[RTTE T SN 3592071, ¢ 83172015 " T v, . 47.84° 47.94;
1SAU#7T - - 3592071 ' - #/30/2015 ¢ 51.00. 51.00
LBAUATT . AS92071. s G v .13172015 - 18.36' 13.36!
LSAU #70 35920211 LB T 13172015 40 N 2.4 22,44
LSAU#TS;. 1. R - 2202015 . L 4284 4284
LSAUWTE . -} 3592021 E T ansots ¢ 55.08' 55.08
Lsaus/ ¢, ¢~ |assoon - Rk T {anorots - K 5202 5202
LSAU TS . g ¢ 92018 0 ;- 47,94 47,94
ESA#Ts . Cv[assamen < i L &302018 . " 51.00 53.00
LSAU#TS A .0 . |3ss20M gL ¢ MI015 C 18.36; 18.36
LSAU #8t -7 jessetmt L . - 113172015 > - 26.52 26.52!
LSAU 8% + > ‘s 359217/ Te h " 228/2015 . 48.92 46.92!
LSAUMSY .. L. lasengn v . e . |smwems G oL $9.16 59.15
15aUe81 CoedJaserzn < U0, L7 Claseems, - . 52.02
LSAU #81 Towlssern 0 ¢ 15812018 v B 47.94!
LSAU #81 P I - 1 /o B - &/30/2015 ) 51.00,
LSAUREI" . - » . - {359217H i Slwmpos, 0w U 13.36'
LSAUBR 5 . | 389226H ¢ 131015 | 26.52
LSAU 83 “ -, fasemeH. - = { z282015 - : 4692
LSAU U3 - < 3592261 < - /3172018 -, 59.16.
LSAURS - . - |3sy226h - 02015 L S 52,02,
LSAp#S3” ¢ T« ASI226H < s ¢ ! a1.04'
LSAUMSS . - v . - (35828 ~ -, ]esonets N 5202,
LSAU 823 - R NS £ . > 1632,
LSAUSSS ~ . 2 S -« | 1312018 G < 244
15AU#4 ©sswzn . Lt | 22802018 iR .86
i o 3592271 Lo faan015 . 59.48
S ez ¢ 43072015 51.00,
. |assamn -t smRnE . . 4692
N =R &0/2015 - 51.00
wsazn N R . 19.38'
RN . {poss ~ 26,52,
LSAU 386 .5 “lassawt oo - < 2282018 . 45.90°
LSAU #86 - j3sg1mn :-{3ate0rs " 69.16
L5AU 385 sss218n . L . 400015, - 3 52.02
LSAU 288 < - 3592181 3 | 312015 ‘ i a7.94!
LSAL #36 ¢ N 35971901 L. jeanels - - 52.02.
LSA $86 ~- WV . WO <. T 18.36'
Overall Resuft 10,439.98°

G

P —""



McMil

lan, Michael, EMINRD

N A
From: Cohagan, Matthew P <MPCohagan@chevron.com>
Sent: Tuesday, September 15, 2015 1:53 PM
To: Pinkerton, J. Denise (leakejd)
Cc: PEQUENO, DANIEL; Macurdy, David W; McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Subject: Re: Lovington Paddock and San Andres
Yes

Matthew P. Cohagan
Midland, Facilities Engineer
MPCohagan@Chevron.com

M: (431)-260-9538
Sent from my iPhone please disregard speliing, autocorrect, and grammar errors.

On Sep 15, 2015, at 5:29 AM, "Pinkerton, J. Denise (leakejd)" <leakejd@chevron.com> wrote:

Question below

Denise Pinkerton
Regulatory Specialist for Southeast New Mexico
Telephone: 432-687-7375
Address: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

15 Smith Road

Midland, TX 79705
leakejd@chevron.com

'From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael. McMillan@state.nm.us]

Sent: Monday, September 14, 2015 4:53 PM
To: Pinkerton, J. Denise (leakejd)
Subject: RE: Lovington Paddock and San Andres

Are the individual wells being metered separately before commingling?

From: Pinkerton, J. Denise (leakejd) [mailto:leakejd @chevron.com]
Sent: Monday, September 14, 2015 11:38 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: RE: Lovington Paddock and San Andres

OK. I sent this to my engineer and hopefully I will have it to you today.

Denise Pinkerton
Regulatory Specialist for Southeast New Mexico
Telephone: 432-687-7375



Denise Pinkerton

Regulatory Specialist

Chevron North America
Exploration and Production Co.
15 Smith Road

Midland, Texas 79705

el : e o Tel: (432) 687-7375

. ’ leakejd@chevron.com

Chevron
e gl

December 11, 2015

.LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT AND LOVIN GTON SAN ANDRES UNIT
‘Lea Countx, New Mexico

Dear Royalty Interest Owner:
You have been recognized as a royalty interest owner in the above mentioned Units.

Chevron Midcontinent, L.P., as operator of the Lovington Paddock Unit (LPU) and the Lovington San
Andres Unit (LSAU) gives notice of intent to surface commingle gas production only, from the two
units. Application has been filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe. The
proposed surface commingle will entail the installation of two allocation meters at the existing battery
locations for each Unit, a single compressor and installation of a single sales meter to eliminate the
extra sales line. The purpose is to reduce the surface facility footprint and improve the operation of the
mature Units. The batteries for both the LPU and LSAU are located in the NE/4 of Section 1, T-17-S,
R-36-E. This surface commingle will in no way reduce royalty payments that are due you, as a royalty
interest owner.

The Units are located approximately 0.9 miles West of Highway 18 and 5.5 miles southeast of the City
of Lovington, in Lea County, New Mexico.

Any objections to this.proposal must be sent to the following address within 20 days:
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division: 1220 South St. Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505.

Inquiries regarding this application should be directed to: Chevron U.S.A. Inc., Attn: Denise
Pinkerton, 15 Smith Road, Midland, TX 79705.

Derfise Pmkenon
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70151730000001921719 20 Box 03¢ ROSWELL AM 88202-1050
CYNTHIA P CLARSCN DUCHAYSCHEK 70151730000001921931 726 LOMMUNITY DR, #72 BELLEVILLE L8 62223
CYNTHIA 5 ZAVILLA 70151730000001915309 863 E SLIPPERY ROCK RD CHICQRA PA 16025
DAISY M VIERSEN ESTATE 7Q151730000001915728 RALPH W 115740 MCKINLEY OKMULGEE aK 74447
DANGLADE SPEIGHT FAMILY OKG I LP 7G151730000001915817 777 MAIN ST, STE 3250 FORT WORTH ™ 76102
DANIEL ROBEAT AGEE 70151730000001915916 4729 WICKERSHAM PLANG ™ 75093
DAVID FREQ CARR 70151730000001915725 #Q0 Box 1090 ROSWELL NM 88202-1090
DAVID LYNN ALEXANDER 70151730000001915824 POB0XS87 AUBREY ™ 76227
DAVIS FAMILY LIVING TRUST 70151730000001915053 5113 BEECH BELLAIRE ™ 77401
©CB 1998 TRUST 701512730000001915732 301 COMMERCE 57, STE 2900 FORT WORTH ™ 76102
DEBRA D DYE 70151730000001915831 PO Box 834 LA PORTE ™ 77572
DESERT WATERFALLLLC 7015173000000191.5930 PO Box 40509 AUSTIN hrd 78704
DON & BE¥TY GOURLEY 70151730000001915749 526 W TAQS HOBBS NM 88240
DONLEY C WERTZ JR 70151730000001915848 3011 WESY 5500 SOUTH ROY - ut 34067
DOACHESTER MINERALS LP 70151730000001915077 3838 OAK LAWN AVE, STE 300 DALLAS ™ 75219-4541
DOROTHY WERTZ ROBERTS 70151730000001915756 P.D. BOX 672 LIBERTY HILL ™ 73642
LOWARD ARMSTRONG ELKAN HI 70151730000001915855 6808 LOS PRADOS ROAD NW ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114
EDWARD G BOONE 70151730000001915107 183 HVER QL KYLE ™ 7B640
ELIZABETH WERTZ VAN GUOR 70151730000001915763 6825 ROUNDROCK RD DALLAS ™ 75248
ELLEN BOONE SCHWETHELM 70151730000001915862 PO BOX 6716 SAN ANTONIO ™ ?B209-6716
ERICJ COLL 70151730000001915084 PO Pox 1818 ROSWELL NM 88202-1B18
ETZ QiL #PROPERTIES LTD 70151730000001915770 PO BOX 73406 PHOENIX AL 85050
FIVE STAR ROYALTY PARTNERS LTD 70151730000001522006 PO BOX 22084 DENVER co 80222
FREDERICKSBURG ROYALTY LTD 70151730000001915875 PO 80X 1481 SAN ANTONIO ™ 78295-1481
GARY NOLAN AGEE 701517300000019145978 909 BOURBON STREET NEW ORLEANS LA 70116
GARY R AHD/QR MADELUINE S SPECKMAN 70151730000001915787 N1568 COUNTY ACAD OK wpa Wi 53550
GEORGE H ETZ SR TRST 70151730000001915121 1305 XANTHISMA MCALLEN ™ 78504-3519
GOLDEN TRIANGLE INDUSTRILS INC 70151730000001915169 PO Box 4133 ROSWELL NM 88202-4133
HAGER OIL AND GAS A TX GENLRAL 70151730000001921757 5912 5PRING HILL DR MCKINNEY @ 75070
HARDLD A ELXAN & NANCY K ELKAN 70151730000001915176 AS JQINT 73731 SHADE TREE TERRACE PORTAGE Ml 48024-1036
HARRY A MILLER flI 70151730000001915183 1402 FOXWODOD COVE AUSTIN ™ 78704
HARRY A MILLER JR EST 70151730000001921764 1402 FOXWDOD COVE AUSTIN ™ 78704
HARRY C HANSARD 701517300000019153 74 2200 ENGUSH OAK ARUNGTON ™ 76016-1013
HEID] € BARTON 70151730000001915237 2003 N VEGA CT HOBBS NM 83240
2 p V74 %o 3
FHSAU /},{ A Aigatly st Lumssse
[owner Name 15 = 5™ 3 5 X ", . |Tracking humber Address 2 [Address 1.0, s s LUR Lad b JOHy R % >~ ¢|Res State s Jzipt. .- " o1
ADRIANA ISABEL FLKAN TRST Q2701-012 70151730000001921344 PO BOX 40909 AUSTIN B 78704
AETNA BESS BERRY 7015173000000192 1405 4306 COUNTY ROAD 1500 LUBBOCK TX 79407
ALSYON ELKAN TRST Q2701-012 70151730000001921351 PQ Box 40909 AUSTIN % 78704
ALTON C WHITE JR 7015173000000.1920842 3112 ABOVE STRATFORD PL AUSTIN ™ 78746
ANDERSON CARTER EST 701517300K0001921146 PO BOX 7190 RUIDOSO NM 88355
ARLINE P SCHREIBER 70151730000001521184 16585 FM 912 WASHINGTON ™ 77880
AUVENSHINE CHILDRENS TSTA TRST 70151730000001815688 PO BOX 507 ORIPPING 5PG ™ 78620
B HCHMINERALLID 7015 1730040000152086G #OBOX 1817 SAN ANTORIO ™ 78296-1817
FARBARA ANN WERTZ BARRE ST 70151730000001921214 PO 80X 1885 RANCHOS BE TAQS KM 82557
BAYLOR UNIVERSITY ’ 7(3151730000001921399 P.Q. BOX 30203 AUSTHIN > 8703
BEN | FORTSON J1) CHILDREN'S TRST 7015173000000192085% POBOX29 FORT WORTH ¢4 76101
BETTY RAINS 70151730000001920903 2800 CALDERA BLVE MIDLAND X 79705
BLACK STONE NATURAL RESOURCES |, LP 70151730000001921382 PO Box 301197 DALLAS ™ 753031157
BONNIE } MEYER 70151730000001921223 7137 RQUTE 119 HIGHWAY NORTH MARION CENTER  PA 15759
BRETT C 8ARTON 70151730000001920965 C/O BARTC 1919 N TURNER RO8BS HM 8R241
BRUCE C HINTON 70151730000001921375 7290 FM 1881 HAPPY ™ 79042
SURUNGTGN RES OIL & GAS COLP 70151730000001921131 22295 NETWORK PL CHICAGO L 606731222
C ROBERT RICE JR 70151730000001920958 74 SYCAMORE ORIVE READiNG A 19606
CARTER FAMILY MINERALS, LLC 70151730000001921320 PQ Box 328 FORT SUMNER NM 88119
CARTER LEGACY LLC 70151 730000(01321160 5331 85THST LUBBOCK ™ 79424
CATHIE CONE MTCOWN 701517300000015209%6 P.0.BOX 658 ORIPPING SPRINGS TX 7B620-0658
€CB 1998 TRUST 70151730000001521313 301 COMMERCE ST, STE 2900 FORT WORTH ™ 76102
CHARLES H COLL 70151230000001921207 80X 1818 ROSWELL NM 88202-181B
CHRISTINE LYLES . 7015173000000192098% RT 2 BOX 67 MALE CENTER ™ 79041
CLARA RENE ELKAN VUCETIC 70151730000091923306 7503 BAY LAUREL CQURT DUBLIN CA 94568
CLARKE CCOLL 70151730000001921153 FO BOX 1818 ROSWELL NM 88202-1818
CLAUDIA LOUWSE BOERGER 70351730000001320872 201 CEDARCREST LANE DOUBLE OAX ™ 75077
CATTON HOLMAY WERTZ PO35270000002922337 PO Box 32029 ALISTIN ™ 787112018
COATES ENEAGY INTERESTS LTD 7(1151730000001921172 7373 BROADWAY, STE #406 SAN ANTONIC T 78209
COATES ENERGY TRUST 1G151730000001920910 7373 BROADWAY, STE #406 SAN ANTORIO ™ 78209
COLEINS PARTNERS LTD 70151730000001915695 5000 BUARET RDAD AUSTIN ™ 78756
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLICLAND 70151730000001921924 #Q Box 1148 SANTAFE NM B7504-1148
CRISTINE ANNE ELKAN 70151730000001915022 26844 MYSTIS CASTLE LN KINGWQOD ™ 71339




LFN CONE PROPERTIES LLC 70151730000001921092 PO BOX 1558 MIDLAND ™ 79702
LINDA MOWILLIAMS 70151730000001921290 1015 S 8TH ST RROWNFIFLD ™ 79316
LINDA PRATT RAST 70151730000001621252 PO Bax 190766 DALLAS ™ 75219
LMA ROVALTIES L7D 70151730000001921917 PO BOX 1449 CASTLE ROLK co 80904-1448
LORRY CHAPMAN O & G PROPEATIES 70155730000001521016 3838 NGRTH CENTRAL AVE #1700 PHOENIX Az 85012
LUALICE A HOFFMAN 70151730600001921276 5317 BENBRIDGE DR FORT WORTH ™ 76107
LYDIAN HALL WCODS ESTATE 70151730000001821900 4701 CADUCEUS Pt GALVESTON ™ 77551
M KURT CHAPMAN 70151730000001521008 PO 80X 344 POST ™ 79356
MADELEY TRUST 3 70151730000001921269 § MADELE P O BOX 1924 TRINITY ™ 75862
MAECENAS MINERALS LLP 70151730000001921834 3838 DAK LAWN AVE STE 300 DALLAS ™ 75219-4541
MAPOO-NET ' 70151730000001921023 101 NORTH ROBINSON STE 1000 QKLAHOMA CITY 0K 73102-5514
MARGARET A M CARRICO 70155730000001821122 PO Box 135 AUSTIN ™ TB746
MARTHA MOORE 70151730000001921887 5217 COLINWOOD FORT WORTH ™ 76107
MARY ELIZABETH BROWN 70151730000001921030 PO Box 1217 BARTLESVILLE oK 74005
MARY MARGARET SPENCER 70151730000001921239 501 DARTMOUTH LN ALLEN @ 75002
MATTHEWS LINK PROPERTIES LTD 70151730000001921870 PO BOX 752 MIDLAND ™ 79702
MAX W COLL 1l TESTAMENTARY TRUST 70151730000001921047 83 LA BARBARIA TRAIL SANTA FE NM 87505
MAX W COLL N 70151730000001921085 7625 2 EL CENTRO BLVD LAS CRUCES NM 88012
MEB OIL & GAS LLC 70151730000031921863 902 MOCKINGBIRD LN NORMAN aK 73071
MELANIE COLL DETEMPLE 701517300C0001921856 5653 TOBIAS AVE VAN NUYS CA 91411
MGM OIL & GAS COMPANY 70151730000001921603 P 0 BOX B31 MIDEAND ™ 79702
PICHAEL KURT CHAPMAN 70%517300000(1921511 PO Box 344 POST ™ 79356
MWB 1998 TRUST 70151730000001921849 301 COMMERCE ST STE 2500 FORT WORTH ™ 76102
NANCY B SAVAGE 7015730000001921537 200 N WYNNEWOQD AVE, APT A-223  WYNNEWOOD PA 19096-1422
NORMAN L HAY IR 70151730000001921504 5901 MT ROCKWOOD CIRCLE §{ WACO ™ 76710
OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD 70151730000001521832 PO Box 100725 | ATLANTA GA 30384-0725
OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE 70151730000001921580 PG 80x 25165 DENVER co 80225
PATRICIA HAY DEAN 70715173000001921498 333 PETHERTON ML PENSACOLA L 32506
PATRICIA HOFFMAN CLARK TRST 70151730000001921825 PO Box B40738 DALLAS 13 75288-07 38
PATRICK VIERSEN BROWN 70151730000001921573 715 ALDEAST PACIFICGAOVE €A 93950
PATSY HINCHEY FAMILY LTD PTP 70151730000001921481 PO BOX 53567 MIDLAND ™ 79710
PATTIPECK WOTD 70151730000001971818 PO 80X 1099 RISING STAR T 764711095
PETCO LTD A TEXAS PARTNERSH(P 70151730000001921566 PO 80X 911 BRECKENRIDGE  TX 76424-0911
PETER MICHAEL BARRETT 70151730000001921474 3206 CORNELL AVENUE HIGHLAND PARK  1X 75105
HERRING 1990 TRUST 70154730000003921771 1310 CORONET AVE PASADENA €A 91107
HERRING'S CARTER MINERALS LLC 7015:730000002915381 200 LASSO HORSESHOE BAY  TX 78657-5869
HINTON HUGHES # AMILY MINERAL TRUST 70151730000001915244 7312 TOPHILL LANL DALLAS T 75248
JAMES A GIBBS DBA JEB ROYALTIES 70151730000001915299 1220 NE 4925 GREENVILLE AVE DALLAS ™ 75206-4026
JAIAES HENRY HINTON 70153730000001915358 RT 4 BOX 122 FLOYDADA ™% 79235
JAMES M & MARY L ARMSTRONG TRST 70151730000001915251 PO Box 40909 AUSTIN % 78704
JAMES R MCCRORY 70151730000003915365 PO Box 25764 ALBUQUERQUE ~ NM 87125
JANET MADELEY EVERS 70151730000001915145 3209 BRIDLE PATH AUSTIN ™ 78703-2749
IANICE AGEE 70151730000001915268 4917 VANCE RD NRICHARD HLS  9X 76180-7937
JASON ELXKAN 70151730000001915312 6599 £ THOMAS APT 2031 SCOTTSDALE AZ BS252
JAYNE W DIBRELL FAMILY FYW TRT 701517 3000000915220 4200 tACKSON AVL #2000 AUSTIN x 7873)
IEANNE GRAMAM 70151730000001915275 7015 18THST ARTESIA NM 88210
JLFEREY W PAULEY 70151730000001915329 PO Box 241 DENISON ™ 75021-0241
JENIFER DIANE JENIKE 20151730000001915428 4339 GOODFELLOW DA DALLAS ™ 75229
JOTLM CARSON 70151730000001915282 P O BOX 1720 ARTESIA NM 882111720
JONFCOLL 70151730000001915336 BOX 1818 ROSWELL NM 88207-1818
JONFCOLLI 70151730000001915435 7335 WALLA WALLA SAN ANTONIO ™ 78250-5242
JOSHUA SCOTT BROWN 70151730000001921733 4000 24TH AVE NE NORMAN ok 73071
JTV PARTNERSHIP 70151730000001915343 PD BOX 1713 ROSWELL NM 88202-1713
JUDITH ASHBAUGH 70151730000001915442 500 SOUTH 4TH §T INDIANA PA 15701
JUDY MARIE LUCE 70151730000001921740 # O DRAWER 160 ABEANATHY b2 79311
KARER HINTON 76151730000001915350 1717 FAIR WAY CARSON CITY NV 89701
KATHLELN HINTON BURNETTE 70151730000001915459 PO BOX 1243 STEPHENVILLE ™ 76407
KATHAYN KIELAR FRIEDMAN . 70151730000001920897 522 AMHERST DR STATE COLLEGE  PA 16801
KATHY CUNNINGHAM 7015173000000192105¢ 5217 COLLINWOOD FORT WORTH 123 76107
KE{TH PRATT DANIELS 70151730000001921108 PO Box 190766 DALLAS > 75219
KENNETH G CONE 70151730000001920880 - PO 80X 507 DRIPPING SPRINGS  TX 78620
KIMBELL ART FOUNDATION 70151730000001921061 305 COMMERCE S7, STE 2300 FORT WORTH ™ 76102
KIRBY D SCHENCK TRST 70151730000001921078 PO BOX 1627 LOVINGTON NM 88260
KIRBY MINERALS AN GKLAHOMA GEN PATP 70151730000001920873 PO BOX 268947 OKLAHOMACITY 0K 73126
L M ROBINSQN (AC 70151730000001920934 PO Box 1090 ROSWELL NM 88202-1050
LAPLANTE JOHNSON FAMILY TRUST 70151730000001921115 7275 5 SUNDOWN CR LITFLETON €0 80120
LARRY M & PATRICIA G DEAN TRUST 70151730000001521283 333 PETHERTON PLACE PENSACOIA FL 12506
LAURA R WILLIAMS ESTATE 7615£730000002520827 ANDREW \ O BOX 342644 AUSTIN ™ 78734




WILLOW REESE SMITH IREV TRST 701517300000019 15556 2313 CRESTMONT STE 100 NORMAN oK 73069
YEAGER RESOURCES LTD 70151730000001815671 PG BOX 53567 MIDLAND T 79710
PHILLIP £ CARR 70151730000001921801 155 HUMBOLY STREET DENVER <C 80218
PHYLLIS FEAN PRYOR BLACKWELL 70151730000001921559 8523 THACKERY, UN 4103 DALLAS X 75225
PJC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 70151730600001921467 C/O PATRI PO BOUX 1713 RUSWELL NM 88202
PROTLSIANT {PISCOPAL CHUACH FOUNDATION  70151730000001221795 924 N ROBINSON OKLAHOMACITY  OK 73102
RACHEL GERRER 70151730000001921542 SR2S CHIARWICK DR sTiauis MO 53129
RALPH | WERTZ FAMILY AEV INTCR 7(M51730000001921350 PO Box 3480 OMAHA ™ 68103-0430
RAM FOUNDATION 70151730000001921788 2801 RICHMOND ROAD #30 TEXARKANA ™ 75503-2123
RANDY LEE CONE 70151730000001921535 PO BOX 231034 ANCHORAGE AK 99523
REED HILL WERTZ 70151730000001521429 518 SOUTHGATE DR MT PLEASANT ™ 7545%
ROACH FOUNDATION 70151730000001921627 FORT WOF 777 TAYLOR ST FT WORTH N 76102-4519
ROANOKE RANCH & INVESTMENT CO 70151730000001921528 325 N SAINT PAUL STE 4300 DALLAS TX 75201
ROBERT C GRABLE 70151730000001521412 201 MAIN 57, STE 2500 FORT WORTH X 76102-3129
ROGER BRENT TYLER 70151730000001921610 PO Box 20982 AMARILLO TK 791314-7382
ROYAL F WERTZ IR 70151730000001921443 PO BOX B37 PITTSBURG TX 75686
RSG PROPERTIES LTD 7015173(000001921436 2700 RACQUET CLUB DR MIDLAND TX 79705
S P IOHNSON IH/BARBARA JOHNSON TR 70151730000001915455 PO BOX 1643 ROSWELL NM 88202-164]
SALLY RODGERS 70151730000001915534 1528 ARROYO HONDO RD SANTA FE NM 87508
SARAH LEW LINK GRIMES 70151730000001355602 PO BOX 2006 MiDLAND ™ 79702-2006
SEVENWAYS VENTURE CAPITALLTD 70151730000001915473 PQ Box 6009 MiDLAND ™ 79704
SHELLEY MADELEY 76151730000001915541 BOX 1924 TRINITY ™ 75862-1924
SHERRIL W BRCOKS 70151730000001915619 202 BELLAVISTA DRIVE RICHMOND ™ 77406
SIMON FLORES 70151730000001915480 840 C R 233 SCUTH ROTAN ™ 79546
SPENCEA K WERTZ 70151730000001915558 754 CAMINO FRANCISCA SANTA FE NM 87506
SUE MILES CHAMLEE ENERGY LEC 70151730000001515626 2800 S UNIVERSITY DLV #120 DENVER co 80210
SUNDANCE MINERALS | 70151730000001315497 PO Box 17744 FORT WORTH ™ 76102
SUSAN MADELEY HUGHES 70151730000001815565 PO 80X 2869 TRINITY ™ 75862
TEALROYALTIES LLC 70151730000001915633 PO Box 660082 DAUAS ™ 752660082
TERILYNN AGEE MARSH 70151730000001915503 9606 MEADOWARIAR HOUSTON ™ 77063
THE FASKEN FOUNDATION 70351730000001915572 PQ Box 2024 MIDLAND ™ 79702-2924
TOM R CONE 70351730000001915640 PO BOX 400 SOUTHWEST CITY 0K 54863
VICKI SHORE TEST TRST 70151730000001915510 3838 NORTH CENTRALAVE #1700  PHOENIX AL 85012
WHITE WING MINERAL TRUST 70151730000001915583 PO BOX 294466 KERAVILLE X 78023
WILLIAM K BURTON 70151730000001915664 301 COMMERCE ST STE 2500 FORT WORTH ™ 76102
+  WILUAM T REED TAST 70151730000001315527 PO BOX 1627 LOVINGTON NM 887260




Denise Pinkerton
Regulatory Specialist
Chevron North America
Exploration and Production Co.
15 Smith Road
Midland, Texas 79705

TR e e s - - Tel: (432) 687-7375
leakejd@chevron.com

December 11, 2015

Re: Notice of Application for Surface Commingling for gas production only for
LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT AND LOVINGTON SAN ANDRES UNIT

Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Royalty Interest Owner:
You have been recognized as a royalty interest owner in the above mentioned Units.

Chevron Midcontinent, L.P., as operator of the Lovington Paddock Unit (LPU) and the Lovington San
Andres Unit (LSAU) gives notice of intent to surface commingle gas production only, from the two
units. Application has been filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe. The
proposed surface commingle will entail the installation of two allocation meters at the existing battery
locations for each Unit, a single compressor and installation of a single sales meter to eliminate the
extra sales line. The purpose is to reduce the surface facility footprint and improve the operation of the
mature Units. The batteries for both the LPU and LSAU are located in the NE/4 of Section 1, T-17-S,
R-36-E. This surface commingle will in no way reduce royalty payments that are due you, as a royalty
interest owner.

The Units are located approximately 0.9 miles West of Highway 18 and 5.5 miles southeast of the City
of Lovington, in Lea County, New Mexico.

Any objections to this proposal must be sent to the following address within 20 days:
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division: 1220 South St. Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505.

Inquiries regarding this application should be directed to: Chevron U.S.A. Inc., Attn; Denise
Pinkerton, 15 Smith Road, Midland, TX 79705.

Sincerely,

Dense Pinkerton




